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LINEAGE CHART OF WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH, 3rd.
MONTGOMERY, ALA., SEPTEMBER 1970

HUSBAND CHILDREN WIFE
D, William Kendrick Upchurch, 3rd
B. Hontgomery, Ala. 8-4-1956 B ;
0. i
. W e
2. William Kendrick Upchurch, Jr.B 1. W. K. U. 3rd, 8-4-1956 A\Anne Bownan
B. Montgomery, Ala. 7-21-1932 2. Anne Eliz. 3-21-1958 Montgomery, Ala. 2-23-1932
M. " 4.29-1955 Y| 3. Carol Bowman 9-4-1959
0. Ol 4, Eloise Burton 10-6-1968
We i
n 3. William Kendrick Upchurch D{1. W. K. U. Jr. 7-21-1932 Dlwalda Eloise Burton —
——— "B, Montgomery, Aia. 9-27-1902 p[2. Carol “Gardner 8-16-i1935 McHenry, Miss. 9~ 18-1907
M. Talladega, Ala. 6-29-1929
D.
LW . e
n. John Burton Upchurch 1. Burton Gardner 0 {Pattie Rebecca Gardner
B. Plckens Co., Ala. 9-29-187L m|2. John Robert Pickens Co., Ala. 3-19-1875 |
M. weooon " 1-18-1894% D |3. James Taylor ‘ '1
D. Montgomery, Ala. 8-30-1936 B (4. Anne Elizabeth Montgomery, Ala. 8-23-1952 :
W. " | D15, William Kendrick " n i
| 3 |6. lrene Cheney - :
R |7. Howard Burton }
A5 Capt. Burt Upchurch, C.S.A. D}1. John Burton. AlEmily Teresa Hanscm
" B. Pickens Co., Ala. 7-31-1838 A 2. Hattie Pickens Co., Ala. 8-3- 18145
M. " " " 1-15-1858 A|(3. William Howard
D. " " "o 6-8-1895 AlkL. Emily T. ) Pickens CO., Ala. 7-5-1885
Wae A5, Edward G, .
aeé. Bartley Upchurch 73 |1. Harriet D {Penelope Williams :
: 3. Wake Co., N.C. 12-19-1800 1 |2. Calvin 4-22-1802
M. 1-23-1823 73 (3. Alanson i
D. Pickens Co.,Ala. 10-24-1879 B |4, Nathan 11-24-1863
W, u ; 0 |5. John
I T|6. Burton \
' 2A|7. Sarah F.
' - A8, Will. How. o iz
B 7.  Abel Upchurch = gesucs A Q1. Bartley o./ecv T |Betheana 2E w»w-
8. N. C. /77.5. t 2. Benjamin k. ',/L)lfg ]779 e
N | S i , Di3. Laton___h :q P« S5- /6 7 /I; ANy S
D. Greene Co., Ala. 12- -~1846 o [l _John by = / /a4 o el /
W " n " i 0 |5. Abel, Jr.f.1e2! | (‘r-ﬂd /2
D6, _Polly ‘. i
T3 8.  William Upchurch | D{i. William i ‘0 |Sarah
' B. l 0 |2. david \i
M. ' . 213. John , .
0. Wilkes Co., N.C. 7- -1787 D |h. Edward
W. " ) |5. Abel i
,LSKips ON £ CEWERATTON Q6. Patty
P MEcHae L WIL (XEp-159) -RRx) BT+ Eliz. Teid
D |8. Sarah Peller
Q Di9. Amy Lunceford .
0 9. James Upchurch | O, William D|Elizabeth
B. ! 1685 N2, James, Jr.
D. ' 1765 ©|3. Richard
. o DL, Michael
nio Richard Upchurch ! 1654 Q1. James
B. | 1654 D|2. John
M. ) ! 7|3, William
D. | 1700
W,
nitl. Michael Upchurch £31. Richard 1654-1700 TiFrances i
B. England X 1620 H2. Michael ,Jr. 1660-1695 !
M. ' ) 1652
D. 1681
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W K. UrpcHURCH CONSTRUCTION CO.
ENGINEERS -CONTRACTORS

P. O. Box 1189 L Area Code 205—262-8858

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA - 36102

Mrs. Eugene L. Yeats
1207 South 10th Street
Gadsden, Alabama 35901

Dear Mrs. Yeats:

Upon receipt of your recen
of it, with the data attac
Geary Boulevard, San Franc
spent the last 10 or 15 ye
and so far as | have been

the family than any other

herewith a copy of Mrs. Ti
some of your information h
sure you will be glad to h
out. | am also hoping tha
a Family Bible as Mrs. Tid
of Thomas Gay since Willis
will be willing to go alon
that you are in a better p
of Thomas Gay than anyone

My GreatGreatGrandfather w
a Betheana
in 1870 and came to Alabam
far we have been unable to
father were. | fully beli
"of Upchurchs, we will be a
back as England in the 150
you can obtain | will appr
you will take Mrs. Tidd's
features, in the spirit in

\\\_ﬁWith kindest regards, | am

WKU/gg

Enclosures

March 5, 1970 — f&c'd_ ﬁﬂ‘(j«w’v

o P
Jmad 148

t letter, | immediately sent a copy
hed, to Mrs. Charles Tidd at 1400
isco, California 94109. Mrs. Tidd has
ars researching the Upchurch Family
able to find out, has more data on
Upchurch that | know. | am enclosing
dd's reply. It seems that in some way
ad become slightly mixed up. | am
ave your true lineage straightened
t it may be possible for you to locate
d is most anxious to locate the parents
Gay was her father | am sure that you
g with her lTineage. | still believe
osition to help us locate the parents
else in the family.

as named Abel Upchurch who married
He was born in North Carolina sometime
a sometime between 1817 and 1830. So
locate positively who his mother and
eve if | can trace out these two lines
ble to tie them all together as far
0's. Any further information that
eciate having. | certainly hope that
letter, particularly the directive
which it was intended.

Sincerely,

W. K. Upchurch
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W. K. UrcHURCH CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.

P. O. Box 1189 ® Area Code 205—242-8858
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA - 36102

September 12, 1968
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=1 Mr. Calvin K. Upchurch
2004 Denby Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106

\

Dear Mr. Upchurch:
| have yOu} letter of September 6, 1968 concerning the family history.

| have glanced through some of my records, but can find no John Winton Upchurch
in High Falls, North Carolina, however, | found a John Winston Upchurch in Wake
County, North Carolina who was a grandson of Nathan Upchurch, who in turn was a
brother of Moses Upchurch. | don't know whether this will help you or not.

| Sapn /T (T,

Mr. Roy White of Houston, Texas spent an entire day in my office the early part of

the year and it took him approximately fifteen hours to photostat the information

| have on hand, which covers some several inches of files. You can understand

from this that it would be somewhat expensive to have all of this copied, whereas

it might be of no use whatever to you. In time to time, as the opportunity affords,

| will search my records to see if | can find anything in connection with your

grandfather or his parents. . R ) [ ALV EDeAr IA ]
CpE THE V4%) LT Yo mes Preve (7 =

A + A |n connection with C. E. Upchurch, | knew a Dr. C. E. Upchurch of Union City,

Tennessee and had a letter from him two or three years ago. He was one of some

five or six brothers, all of whom originated in Greene or Pickens County, Alabama.

| knew him quite well. | have looked through the telephone directory of Atlanta

and can find no C. E. Upchurch, although there are some twenty to twenty-five N JRABEL
/\ Upchurch's listed. Our peoplefcame to Alabama in about 1815 or 1816 from Wake =% SEJ
County, North Carolina. At the present time | lack only one name in being able ’
to tie our family into the North Carolina and Virginia line. For your information,
the Virginia line originated at Jamestown, Virginia in 1642 and so far as we know,
the first Upchuch was a Michael Upchurch who imigrated from England to America
and apparently married the daughter of the Lt. Governor of the Virginia Company,
whose name was Farrar. | have his line down to approximately the year 1785 or
1790, but as mentioned above, lack one name at about that time.

If there is anything further | can do to help you, please let me know.

Sincerely, . i
‘ ) rd
Y g i ;
At e S =
/
I
W. K. Upchurch

WKUsr/pm




: WILLIAM KEMDRIWK WU SR pes  xgp-zowY
é

T 10 AR 200)
. &mewvwm Flr ~ Gune o, AL o ¢
[ Db wia s 10 AP 2001 CaBrpmt Vanpewin Neake S Rl
WK, = awllharny Kevdoarde KA, 374

UPCHURCH. W.K. Upchurch. P.0O. Box 1189, Montgomery, Ala.

Ssept. 3, 1980.

‘!several members of my family, including Mrs. Martha Tidd of
San Francisco, have been attempting to trace our ancestry back

40 Michael Upchurch, whom we know was in Jamestcwn, Va.

/642. I think I have completed ny particular'line through Abkel

on May 2,

Upchurch who came to Pickens or Greene County, Ala. in or

o-bout 1820 from Wake Co. MN.C. I feel certain that my grandfzsther,

Sezveral times removed, was the William Upchurch mentioned in the

copy of the letter from Mrs. Tidd, outlining.her Xnown ancestry.

Mrs. Tidd is interested in trying to trace the father of Thomas

Gay Upchurch, who was born in Wake Co. Nov. 28, 1797 and died ir

Ashland, Alabama 23 June 1885. T pPlan to visit the Upchurch

cemeteries in Pickens and Greene. I am convinced that my line
goes as follows:
Grandfather Burton Upchurch

Great Grandfather Bartlett Upchurch

sreat Great Grandfather Abel Upchurch fuﬁv-£;”°h
sreat Great Great Grandfather William Upchurch — AA‘iiréi
sreat Great Great Great Grandfather James T l?/ﬁﬂ@2190’

Great Great Great Great Great Grandfather Richard
Sreat Great Creat Great Great Greazt Grandfathar Michael

Mrs. Tidd's grandfather should tie back in with me scmewhere
about the time of James I."

k****i****************’k*****‘*****
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Contractor
Upchurch
dead at 91

By Matt Smith
ADVERTISER STAFF WRITER

William K. “Ken” Upchurch
Sr., a longtime Montgomery con-
tractor and builder of Montgom-
ery landmarks such as One Court
Square, dicd Monday (Jan. 3,
1994) at age 91.

A 1919 graduate of Sidney
Lanier High School, Mr.
Upchurch became a civil engineer’
after attending Auburn Universi-
ty. In 1931, the Montgomery na-
tive and his brother, Robert,
founded what is now the city’s
oldest construction firm, W.K.
Upchurch Construction Co.

He retired in 1968, “but he
continued to come into the office
on a regular basis until the mid-
1970s,”” his grandson, Ken
Upchurch 111, said Monday.

W.K. Upchurch Construction
Co. built the Montgomery
Museum of Fine Arts, the One
Court Square building, the Ala-
bama Farmer’s Market, the Ala-
bama TechnaCenter complex, the
Madison Hotel, Alfa Corp.’s
headquarters on South Boulevard
and Jefferson Davis High School,
among other structures.

_“He was right proud of these.
He enjoyed watching us continue
his tradition,” said his grandson,

KEVIRICIL - U S
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PHOTO

The Montgomery Museum of Fine Arts, shown in this 1988 photo,
was built by William K. ‘Ken’ Upchurch Sr.'s company, W.K.

Upchurch Construction Co.

who now operates the company
with his father, William K.
Upchurch Jr.

“I think he was one of the fin-

‘est men in all the world,” said
Purser Pugh, a retired project

manager for W.K. Upchurch Sr.
The two met in 1927, when Mr.
Pugh was managing a Montgom-
ery contracting office and Mr.
Upchurch ran one in Birming-

. ham. The company got off the

ground in the 1930s building post
offices in Prattville and Wetump-
ka, as well as in other states.
Before starting his company,
Mr. Upchurch worked as an engi-
neer for-the Alabama Highway
Department. In the 1950s, he
helped write the state’s first com-
petitive bid law, the core of which

remains in effect.

Bill Pearson, a Montgomery
architect, described Mr.
Upchurch as a “'straight-shooting,
hard-hitting” businessman: “He
wanted to get the job done nght
Mr. Pearson said.

A member of the Episcopal
Church of the Holy Comforter
and the Montgomery Country
Club, Mr. - Upchurch spent 22
years as a board member and
chairman of the Brantwood Chil-
drens’ Home. He also helped
organize the Montgomery Gener-
al Contractors’ Assbciation.

,Services will be at noon today
ffom the Church of the Holy
Comforter, 2911 Woodley Road,
with burial to follow at Green-
wood Cemetery.

XTP- 2044
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l MONTGOMERY

Contractor. Upchurch dead at 91

William K. “Ken” Upchurch Sr., a longume Montgomery con-
tractor and builder of Capital Cxty landmarks such as One Court
Square, died Monday (Jan. 3, 1994). He was 91..

In 1931, the Montgomery native and his. 'brothcr Robert founded
what is now the city’s oldest construction fir irm, W K Upchurch Con-
struction Co. He retired in 1968. i

W.K. Upchurch Construction Co:. buﬂt the Montgomery Museum
of Fine Arts, the One Court Square bml_di 1e Alabama Farmer’s
Market, the Alabama TechnaCenter complex, the ,Madlson Hotel,
Alfa Corp.’s headquarters on South Boulevard and Jefferson Davis
High School, among other structures. :

As an engineer for the Alabama Highway: Depa.t:tment in the
1950s, Mr. Upchuzch hclped write the state’s. first competitive bld
law, the core of which r remains in effect after several amendments.

UPCHURCH, William Kendrick, Sr.,
91" a resident of Montgomery, AL d.led”
Monday, January 3, 1994. Funeral ser-
vices will be held on Tuesday, January
4, 1994, at 12:00 noon from the Church
* of the Holy Comforter with Rev. Walter
L. Elam officiating. A private graveside
service will follow at Greenwood' Ceme-
tery. Survivors include his wife,
Burton Upchurch, “Montgome
‘one daughter and sonin-law, Carol Up- =
church and Thaddeus O. Walker Jr., 0
Holmdel NJ; one son and. daughter—m— -
law, W. Kendrick and Amme B. Up- MYDA
church Jr., Montgomery,” AL; six —
grandch.ﬂdren, William Kendmck Up-
church, III, Elizabeth Upchurch Rob- 5
erts, Carol Upchurch-Campbell, Eloise Q
Burton Upchureh, Lt. Thaddeus Owens 2
Walker, III, USN ‘and Elizabeth Walker. 123

+ 17

: W, ik

Sam Campbell, IV, Charles Roberts, Ri- + PAY
chard Prekker, Robert Burton, Dr. L. H+ @
C. Cardinal and William K. .Nlcrosx In
heu of flowers, ‘memorials may:be xﬁgade

6 Pme Needle Road :
. Leak-Memory Chapel-lhrectmg &
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2073 Miraval Quinto
Tucson, AZ 85718
February 11, 1978

Mr. W. K. Upchurch
Box 1189
Montgomery, Alabama 36102

Dcar Mr, Upchurch:

For several years now I have been working on the genealo y of
the various Upchurch clangs. My own line and a8 sketch of Colonial
Upchurches are provided herewitljs I am considering starting an
Upchurch Bulletin.

In a January 20, 1978 letter to me, Mr, Cal-in Kelly Upchurch
mentioned that you have some interest in Upchurch genaalogy. 1
would verymmuch like to hear from you., Could you provide a sketch
of your own line and some indication of your interest in Upchurch
‘genealoyy? Any help you can provide will be ;reatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

R. P, Upchurcia
/s

Attachemant
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W. K. UPCHURCH CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.
ENGINEERS - CONTRACTORS

.;""jvtzk} P. O. Box 11423 @ Area Code 205—279.8765
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA - 36111

February 24, 1978

Mr. R.P. Upchurch
2073 Miraval Quinto
Tucson, Arizona 85718

Dear Sir:

I have your Tetter of February 11, 1978 regarding the Upchurch
lineage records. I have a great amount of information and at
least two books on Upchurch history. 1I've worked on this for
over twenty-five years, including helping Mrs. Martha Tidd of
San Francisco, California and Mrs. Belle West of Durham, North
Carolina on one of the books.

['ve tried my best to make something out of the two sheets which
you sent with your letter, but I'11 have to admit that I can't
tell heads or tails from either sheet. I can see Tots of names
that Tead me to believe that we probably go back to the same
great-grandfather, maybe William, but the copies you sent me

did not print very well and I can't read very much of either
sheet.

I am enclosing three sheets from Mrs. West's book which includes
most of my ancestors. My people moved from Wake County, North
Carolina to Alabama about 1818-1820. There are several different
branches of the family in Alabama. I learned of a new one close
to Fort McClellan, Alabama just recently.

If you could send me two edited sheets of your ancestry I'd be
glad to have them, but so far I haven't been able to figure out
anything from what you sent.

Sincerely yours,

; 7 ;
f?;sz. /iizﬂﬁi4%;tﬂ-‘*34éi,
W.K. Upchurch, Sr.

P.S. Please advise who Mr. Calvin Kelly Upchurch is.

WKU/31b




Direct UPCIHURCIH Ancestry
of WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH
of

Montogmery, Alabama

WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH is one of the original
group who became interested in the English background of the
UPCHURCH fumilyv. He has retived from the Construction business
and is living in Montgomery. Alabama. He furnished the facts
for the following sketeh of his UPCHURCH ancestry.

His ancestry leads from the original MICHAFEL. UPCHURCH

of Surry Co.. Virginia, through RICHARD of Surry, JAMES of
Brunswick. then into North Caroling with WILLIAM of Wilkes |
County. ABEL UPCHURCH, son of WILLIAM married Bclh;miu/.'

in Wake County, N. C. He was buying land in Wake County in
1803 and [809. He migrated to Green County, Alabama about
IR18-20. His will was probated in January 1847,

BARTLEY UPCHURCH (b 19 Dec. 1800, Wake Co.. N.C..
d 24 Oct. 1879 in Pickens County. Al m 23 Jan. 1823 Penclope
Williaums (b 22 Apnl 1802, d 24 Nov. 1863). BARITIEY was the
first child of ABEL.

CAPT. BURT UPCHURCH, C.S.A. (b 31 July 1838, d 8
June 1895 in Pickens County. Ala), sixth child of BARTLEY
UPCHURCH. m 15 Jan. I858 Emily Teresa Hanson (b 3 Aug.
[845, d 5 July 1885 in Pickens County, Ala.).

JOHN BURTON UPCHURCH (b 29 Sept. 1871 in Pickens
Co. Alacd 30 Aug. 1936 in Montgomery. Ala). first child of CAPT.
BURT UPCHURCH. He married 18 Juan. 1894 Pattic Rebecea
Gardner (b 19 March 1875 in Pickens Co.. Ala.. d 23 Aug. 1952
in Montgomery, Ala.).

WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH. fifth child of JOHN
BURTON und Pattic (Gardner) UPCHURCH, was born on the
27th of Sept. 1902, He married in Talladega, Ali.. on the 29th
of June 1929 Wilda Eloise Burton (b 18 Sept. 1907 in McHenry,
Miss.). They have two children:
I WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH. Jr. (b 21 July 1932)

m 29 April 1935 in Montgomery. Ala.. Anne Bowman (b 23

Feb. 1932)

Their four children:

(A) WILLIAM KENDRICK UPCHURCH 111 (b 4 Aug.

1956)

(B) ANNE ELIZABETH UPCHURCH (b 21 March 1958)

(C) CAROL BOWMAN UPCHURCH (b 4 Sept. 1959)

(D) ELOISE BURTON UPCHURCH (b 6 Oct, 1968)

2. CAROL GARDNER UPCHURCH (b 16 Aug. 1935 m 21
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June 1957, in Montgomery, Ala. Thaddeus Owens Walker
(b May 16, 1934)

Their two children:

(A) THADDEUS OWENS WALKER. JR. (b 27 April. 1965)
(B FLIZABETH BURTON WAL KER (b 8 Sept. 1966)

UPCHURCH of Atlanta. Texas

With thanks for the interest and cooperiation of MRS, ELLVA
UPCHURCH (MRS. W.R.L.) of Route I. Box 153. Atlanta.
Texas, 75551, 1 shall include a sketch of her husband’s UPCHURCH
ancestry. W. RAZZIE LEE UPCHURCH is of the ninth generation
from MICHAEL UPCHURCH who came to Virginia about 1650,
MRS. ELVA UPCHURCH will correspond  with anvone  of
CEABURN UPCHURCH'S descendants, provided all expenses are
born by the person wanting information.

RICHARD UPCHURCH . Jr.. sonof RICHARD UPCHURCH.
Sr.owas born, presumably in Brunswick Co.. Va.. about 1748-50.
He was of age to transact legal matters in 1772 when he bought land
in Bute Co.. N, C. from his father. RICHARD UPCHURCH.
Sr. Bute County was taken from Granville Co.. N. C. in 1764, and
was abolished i 1779, when it was divided into Warren and Franklin
Counties. N.C. RICHARD. Jr. is on record as having bought
land in Franklin County in [788 (Bk. 7/M). in 1798 (Bk. 7/24)
and in 1799 (BK. 91040 (FRANKLIN CO.. N, C. DFED BOOKS).

The first wife of RICHARD UPCHURCH. Jr. is not known,
He married 2ndly on the 14th of September. 179, Polly (**Sooky'™)
Pace. The census of Franklin Co., N.C. listed RICHARD. Jr..
with 7 in his family in 1800, In 1810 he listed S in his family with
27 slaves.

RICHARD UPCHURCH. Jr.. died intestate in 1817. On the
3lst of March of that year “*Sooky™ sued for “*Dower Rights.”
Commissioners were appointed by the court to settle his estate.
An auction was held and the items sold amounted o $1.257.
Finally the Commissioners met and divided the remaining land into
cight lots and awarded them to RICHARD'S seven sons and one
daughter. The were SION. BERKLEY. LARKIN. JAMES.
BRITTON., BUCKNER and CLABURN UPCHURCH. and
FRANCES (UPCHURCH) PACE. (FRANKLIN CR.. N: €,
DEED BK. F/I120).

CLABURN UPCHURCH (b 1789) in Franklin Co.. N. C.. son
of RICHARD. Jr.. married on the 3rd of June. 1809 Amey Bunn.
daughter of Jumes Bunn of Franklin County. Thev moved to Han-
cock Co., Ga.. in 1822, then to Henry Co., Gae. in 1832, 1o join a
colony of UPCHURCHES who had gone to Georgia from North




OTHER UPCHURCIH FANIILIECS 87

Carolina. CLABURN uand AMEY died in Clayton Co., Ga.. their
property having been separated from Henry County.

SARAH ELIZABETH UPCHURCH, the twelfth child of
CLABURN and AMEY (BUNN) UPCHURCH. waus born on the
Ith of October, 1838, und died on the 18th of December, 1925,
She married on the 28th of September, 1852 JAMES MONROE
UPCHURCH (1834-1892). They died in Cass Co.. Texas.

WALTER JACKSON UPCHURCH, eighth child of twelve
children of SARAH F. and JAMES M. UPCHURCH, was born
on the 16th of February., 1873 in Cullman, Ala., and died on the 4th
of January, 1932. He married on the 16th of January, 1898 Estelle
Wright, of Cass Co.. Texas, who was bomn on the Ist of June,
and died on the 31st of Oct. 1953. She was the daughter of Isaac
H. and Lucinda (Draper) Wright.

W. RAZZIE LFE UPCHURCH. son of WALTER J. and
Estelle (Wright) UPCHURCH. was born on the 4th of May, 1902
in Cass Co., Texas. He married on the 25th of February, 1925, Elva E:
Burkhalter. who was born on the 19th of December, 1905, in the
Sime county, daughter of Thomas T, Burkhalter (1880-1960) and
Nancy Evelyn Morgan (1879-1960). Their children are:

I. VACHEL WINSTON UPCHURCH (b 19 March 1927) m 16
Nov. [95]

Helen Mae Higgins of Guymon, Oklahoma. Their daughter:
DEBRA LYNN UPCHURCH (b 7 July 1958 in Guymon,
Oklahoma)

2. CLARICE AVANEFLE UPCHURCH (b 6 April 1929y m 27
April 1956 ’
Charles E. Foster of Wichita, Kansas. Their children:
FALLON LEE FOSTER (b 9 Feb. 1957).
CHARLES EDWARD FOSTER (b 25 July 1959,
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2073 Miraval Quinto
Tuczon, Arizona 85718
May 27, 1978

william
Mr. #=iter Kendrick Upchurch, Sr.
P. 0. Box 11423

Montgomery, Alabama 36111
Dear Mr. Upchurch:

I have your letter of Feburary 24, 1978 in which you comment on
my letter of Feburary 11, 1978 concerning our mutual interest in
Upchurch history. The two charts sent to you earlier were not very
good copies so better Boes are ttached and more explanatdon of these is
given on a sheet attached to each.

You and I have the same gggg grandfather James U (XID-151). Our
ggg grandfather's William U. (XID-161) and Richard U.Sr. (SID-152) were
brothers. Our gy grandfathers Abel U. (XID-589) and Nathan U. (XID-78)
were first cousins. I have a substantial amount of information on Nathan
from the official records and from conversations I had with Gettys U.,
his grandson and my Uncle. It appears to me that Abel and Nathan lived'
close by in Wake County, N.C. at one time.

I am trying to form a biographical file on every Upchurch and
Upchurch related person. From this I am creating an Upchubh Registery
so as to show in a concise listing each person their birth and death dates,
their relationship to others, identity to the clan to which they belong
and their identity number (XID number). So far I have about 5,000 entries
in the Biofiles and about 3,000 entries in the Upchurch Registery. I also
maintain a card file for each Upchurch Clan showing the reglationship
of clan members. These three systems allow for easy incorporation of
new information and for searches to answer questiomns.

I would very much like to exchange information with you. At this point
any Upchurch summaries or charts you have showing relationships, key dates,
movement patterns, etc. would be most helpful. I will be happy to pay for
reproduction costs. Any information at all will be welcome. I would
suspect you might have a lot pulled together on Abel. Perhaps you know of
some more 5th generation Upchurches. If you can indicate any particular
aspect of the Upchurch family on which you need information I will search
my files for it.

I was born and raised in Wake County, N.C. and many close relatives
still live there. I get back once or twice a year and do some genealogical work
while there. It has been my pleasure to visit personally with the authoss
of the two Upchurch books. Mrs. West and I have become close friends.

You asked for additional information on Calvin Kelly U. His address is
2004 Demby Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106. His is anxious to learn the
identity of his grandfather John Winton U., born 15 Jun 1858 at Highfalls, N.C.



Walter Kendrick Upchurch, Sr.
May 27, 1978 Page 2

With the large amount of work you have put into the Upchurch family
and my own keen interest we should be able to help pne another. My
interest goes backgto discussions with my Uncle Gettys U. in the 1940's and
1950's and especially to a trip we made together in 1955 when I made some
notes. In the last several years I have been spending about 10 hours per
week on Upchurch genealogy. It is fascinating. My ultimate goal is to
publish a quarterly Upchurch Bulletin.

Please let me hear from you. I look forward to our possible
collaboration.

Sincerely yours,

Robert P. Upchurch
Encleeuees
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March 18, 1957

Mrs, G, H., Veat
634 Lakewood Avenuse
‘Detroit 15, Michigan

Dear Mrs, VWest:

I have received a considersble smoumt of information on the Upchurch
line fram your cousin Donah Carltom Upchmrch of Durham, North
Carolina, vho has suggested that I get in touch with you for the
purpose of exchanging data.

My great grandfather Bartley Upchurch was borm in Wake Caunty,

Borth Carolina, December 19, 1800 and died in Greene County, Alabama
October 24, 1879. His vi!o Penclope, was bornm April 22, 1802 and
died in Pickann County, Ala.oana, November 24, 1863, Bartley aad
Penelope had six childrem, (1) Alvin, (2) Cal, (3) Jack, (4) John

. Burton, (S) Hattie, (6) Pamis. I am a grandson of the John Burtom
mentioned, I am in the process of collectin; the data on the rest
of the children,

Donah Upchurch mentioned that he thought Bartley Upckurch was the
son of Bertice but tradition has it that he was the son of Nathan,
wvhose brothers vere Moses, Burton, Jubel and Charles,

Pr., Samuel E, Upchurch a plastic surgeon who lives at 3828 Forest
Clen, Birmingham, Alabama is supposed to have obtained a good deal
of information on the Upchurch line while he was in Englend serving
in comnand of the John Hopkina Unit attached to Eisenhower's staff
during World War 1I,

I would appreciate receiving any informatiom you have on hand that
might enable me to camplete some of the lines not otherwise coampleted
in Donah's mimesographed sheets. I believe that in a very short vhile
I wvill have in camplete form the entire Alabama liwe,

Best wished, I am,

Sincerely yours,

W. Kendrick Upchurch

wkU/cg



63l Lakewood -
Detroit 1.5, Michigan
March 21, 1357

Dear Mr. Upchurch: ' ‘ 1

Its really an interesting coincidence that your letter arrived today

while I am in the throes of tryvins to zet started on an UPCHURCH 3Story.
Donah, as well as all nis brothers have pleased me very much with their
interest, If vou have copies of evervthing ne has vou have practically

all thet I have, as he or nis brother OCliver had access to 2all my papers
for a few days while I was in Durbam last. GHowever, I will be pleased

to send vou anything I have if I know what you lack. cor instance did you
get my complete line from the first iichael who was first mentioned in 1ok
when he was among twenty who were civen land in westmoreland Co., Val

If you have my line vou know that mv mother was Ora Aurelia Upchurch dau
of Isham 3ims Upchurch, song of Murry Upchurch, sonf of Moses Uvchurch.
My mother i3 still living at 91 and is still furnishing me with inform-
ation when I can think what else t» ask ner. Sne nhas a remarkable memory
for anvthiug she has ever heardi or seen. I am 61 andA am married to Geo.
H. West who grew up in Philadelphia. e is a Commission Lumber Salesman
and we have trulyv enjoyed Dstroit during the last 18 years while business
has been go2d. I notice that you are in the Constructinn business. For
the last year business, that is Lumber business, has been declining here,
and notning would suit me better than to go back to the South to live.....

Wie have two ciiildren, a married daughter in #asnington State where her
husband is an Atomic Scientist. OCur son came out of service a Jet Pilot
and is presently interest#¥in Lumber businesss I enjoy having more or less
a background picture of the tersons I am corresnonding with. 4nd it

would be good to know how far back your information goes. Did yéu get
from Donah tne picture back to tiichael Upchurch?

I have been looking over my notes since vour letter came xkawimg and came
up witn information about Nathan as siown on the form I am enclosing.
I am 7illing the form just as I have for myself, showing Pattie Aline
Unchurch wno married Frank O. Moring, and she is 1361189 in DAR membership.
I have been trvine to get addresses »f thnse who have joined DAR under
Upchurch names but so far have had no luck. I thoucht by getting addresses
I might write them to find what thev know about others who descended from
the same line.

N. C.
In my Franklin County/notes I have the name 3erklev Upchurch which could
have been Bartley?? As vou see by mv form Bertus seems to be a son of
Nathan andi Bertus'c cnildren are numbered, from 1 to 6.

Thanks very much for vour letter and the name and address of Dr. Samuel
Upchurch of Birmingham. I can't wait to have nls background of information
from kngland ( if he will coorerate) to add to what I have alreadv collected.
fie may need some things that I have. I have copies of a number of Wills

of Upchurches from Brunswick Co., Va. where they mostlvy seem to have gone
from Surry and Esle of #&ight. 4iill be rladi to copy them for you if you
didn't get them from Donah. I am in corresrondence with a descendant of
Sims, a brother of Murry and he thinks Richard was the father of Moses,. etel?
as ioses witnessed a paper of Richard. Mucn information about Richard.

e eewrer g ivem b e ~ .. B
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I am sorry to seem to be botcning the last rart'o» this letter. I am due
to go out in about an hour and won't have any more time until Saturday
so will send this along for youa to be ponderlngio '‘er .

The name Upchurch has been scattered far and wide and certainly deserves
some History. In a number of Countv Histories »nif Counties in other
States I have found the name Upchurcn. #e have a marvellous Historical
Collection in our Main Librarv here an@ there is more than I can copye.

I found anumber of Upchurches listed in St. Louis the other day while
down there attendine 2 Convention of Commission Lumbermen. I copy the
1ists of Upchurches evervwhere I go. What a file I will have.

I will be very glad to have vour complete line with dates and everythine
when vou have time. #ith the possibility that we mav get what Lr. Samuel
U. has I will go on into my paper or story rather and hope to get his

for an introducticn.

Do you expect to attend the 350th Telebrati n of Jamestown Colony this
year in Virginia? I am using slight nistorv of the section in my story.

i

|
3incerely

Belle iVest
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63k Lakewo?d —

Detroit 15} Michigan -

March 22, 1357 .

i ~3

Dear Mr. Upchurch: <
In my hurry to get off a letter to you yesterday I overlooked ~
a few points which might interest you. 35
- >
For instance, 1. have a copy of my MS, which was used for the g
Herndon story. HRouthly speakine this contains some eleven N
hundred names of descendants of Upchurch. In the fifth gen- ej
eration of the Herndon family in America, 3arah Herndon married ,
George Beavers. Theyv had a son George wno married Mary Baucom. {
Thus George and Mary became tune narents of Adelia Beavers who -
married my grandfather Isham 3ims Upchurch. Isham Sims and 3
Adelia had thirteen children, eleven »f whom grew ur to have >
families, some large and some small. -
If you would like to copy the Upchurch nart of this MS I will i<=§
be glad to send same to you. This line 1is rather far from vour ~=
own and you might not be interested in buyins the book. However, ~
I am sure Mrs. Ruth “erndon Shields of Chapel Hill woull be glad o
to sell one if you are interested. I am sure there are Herndons ~ -
in your City and it is entirely possible that there are some <
in your familv connections. They are scettered far ani wide and ~
I have never looked in a telephone directory yet which failed to <
list some. ' ‘fi

-~

This morning I wrote Dr. Samuel Upchurch and explained that vyou j§;
had sent me his name and address. I offered also to send nim ~
this MS if he is interested in Upchurches to this extent. ?§
. NS

Thinking over the form I sent vou yesterday, it is possible that é

Nathan had a son Bartlev who went to Alabama, and then Nathan's »

son Bertus or Bertice named a son Bartley, wnich wo:ld account for ?}

Nrs. Fattie Aline Morning #136489 of DAR records. ¥

I expect to write my mother to ret more definite information if ?
she can recall about whether the above could be true. ‘jg
N

Co

I have before me a letter from frs. Sam Carrington of Oxford, N.
granddaughter of Willlam Bertice Upchurch of WNake €Fo., and she sets\ﬁ
forth in tnls letter a&s mucn of ner family history as she knows., - .
Did you copy this from Donegh Carlton Upchurch? Or do you want it?‘Ff

- e e

I am wondering if you or Dr. Samuel are expectins to pablish finally?
I, more or less wondered if several of us could contribute our own
lines and whatever else we can finid out for publicetion. Or would
that be too much for a book? I expect to type a simple story of my
own line for my children but would be glad to cooperate in sometning
larger if it were being done.

Sincerely
Belle Wwest
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W. K. UpcHURCH CONSTRUCTION Co.
" CONTRACTORS ENGINEERS

P. O. BOX 1189
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA

sarch 27, 1957

Mrs. Will Upchurch [once MAVDLINE T. NV 0Gﬂ‘9$}
RF D=2 . .
~orde, Alabma

Dear Mrs. 'pchurch:

1]

I wint to thank you for your iotter, racticularly fer sending s i
memorial to my great aunt larrietts Unless you rarticuliriy want
this newspaper clipping I will ;iace it in the Upchurc fite in the

Archive and History lejartuient at the State Capitite

o o the Upchirch
your hustand viil.
vived by nd

Tt may interest you teo lsiow there is ouite a4l
family at the Capitol including the write up of
Incidentally, the write uj stvates that he was su
daughters and one brother in addition to yeu.

brother was karl cf Cianton, Alabaie, who ley since died and ot

‘whow I have or can obtain a comjlete recerd. T dc not have a resor’,

however, o1 youTl children, their bivth dates or marriages. & osould
like very nmuch to nave this,

I fcund in the file at the capitel A copy v A census of Jrevoe
County, Aiahama i 1370, .isting a Jehn Cpchurch tera 1n 1554
whose wife was named Anucnia. This courle had nine children ¢
that time., Their children were (1) Hobert B., (2) Silinan 1.,

(3) Martha E., (4) A. Jo, (3) sacah J., (9) Virginia b, (71 \diee
R,, () daer T., and (3) Lillian i The file lists Johw: Ugchurs
as having been born in ‘wrth Jarotina ir leld.

Since my rrevious letter te vou L have cbtained from sasme of the
North Carclina tpchurch fanily a history of their tineage going

back to Michael tpcnurch im aest \oreiand uvounty, Vieginia, wie

was born in 1616 and who bousht land in West Moreland County 1n

1€50,

I would greatly appreciate it if you can give we the infomatian
on vour children and also if you can give .we some infomiation
concerning John and Armenia Lpchurch and thelr children. 1 heje
to bring my family over to ses the cametery this sununer and to see
you again. My camellia. did beautitully this year and 1 know that
your?s must have been beautifui since they did = well last yeuwr

-

it was not a gouod year .for canellia.
a)zeo

I’
sincerely yours,

J - A y/\ o .,.JD
/_,o”_///% ’.__,___..-—-.4,
“W. Rendrica cpchurch

PS: [ am not certain of the sreliiny of your name, i would iihe
verv much to have this. )

W



March 29, 1957

Mrs. G, H. West
634 Lakeview Avenue
‘Detroit, Michigan

Dear Mrs., West:

Thanks for your letters of March 21 and March 22 together with the
chart which you sent me, I have not bad the opportunity to completely
study your chart as yet, but am inclinmed to believe that our line
came fron Nathan and Burtus, I urderstand that your name was iewter
before your marriage. I am enclosing, herewith, a cory of the in-
canplete line I have on our fenily beginning with Bartley, who was
born in Wake County, North Carolina in 1800, and coming on down to
myself, my brother and their children. I have a record also of a
John Upchurch who was borm in North Carolina in 1814 and whose wife
was named Armenia. He also came to Creeae County, Alabama where he
had nine children, He must have been a brother to Bartley Upchurch.
but up until now I have been unapble to tie this fact down., There
are 15 to 20 graves in the old Upchurch cemetery that have marble
sladb headstones but the names on the headstcmes are not legible.
Back in the late 1800's there was a lot of yeliow fever and a great
many people died im Alabama. The Upchurch farm was a very rich
piece of land close to the Tambigbee River. It is eutirely possible
that a great many ef them died with yellow fever. The oniy living
relative still on the original place is Mrs, Will Upchurch vho will
be 86 on July 1. I believe I already bave all the information she
has. However 1 have half dozen or more letters cut and think that
vithin ths next two weels I should be able to co—-ordinate the
Alabama family.

It is hard for me to tell after reading your letter whether Donah
sent me all the information you have, If it isn't asking too much
I would like for you to send me everything on the Upchurch line
that you have, I think I can them co-ordinate it all, put it in
mimeograph form and return it to you for use imn your manuscript.

I think you could sell 500 to 1000 copies in Alabana immediately.

I am going te withhold cross indexing the infomation I have until
I hear from you and the other letters I have ocut., My present plan
is to include each family, ie., that is each mother and father with
their childrea on a single sheet and then givs a separate sheet to
each child as he¢ marries and has a family, Afterwards indexing

each person by name, date and sheet mumber, Do you have any better

suggestion?



Fer myself I am 55 years old and have been in the Gemeral Contracting
business as a Journeyman Contractor since 1923, I have worked in
appraximately 36 states including almost svery state from Texas and
Kansas east, excluding the Nev Emgland states. I two children, both
living, and one grandchild. I hawve only one living brother vho is

59 years old and who is in tiie Geaeral Auto Supply business for him-
self under the mame of Upchurch 01l ard Supply Cempamy. He is the
immediate past State Govermor of Rotary Clubs, His sem, J. T., Jr.,
is the immediate past president of the Alumnus of Huntingdon College,
a small college here in Montgomery, which my own daughter, Carel, will
gradoate in June, after having attended Hollins College im Virginia
for her first two years,

i
|
|

As soon as I bhave the opportunity I will copy my biography from the
lateat history of Alabama and forward it to you,

Thanldag you again for your letters and best wishes, I am,

Sincerely yours,

W. Kendrick Upchuurch

WKU/eg
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April 1, 1757
63!, Lakewood
Detroit IF, michican

Dear Mr. Upchurch: i \
Thanks very much for your letter »7 March 29th witn some of the facts
about yourself and family. I will be looking forward to receiving a
copy of your biography.

The Upcnurch settlement on the Tombigbee River ssunds very interesting.
I am sorry we have not inown about this in the past. v husband and I
have been to Montgomerwy several times on lumber btuying +trips, as well as
to Mobile and Birmingham. Of course, this Genealoey hobby 1is fairly new
and we might not have had time for side interests on the trips.

I will hold your sheet "Incomplete motes on Urcaurch Lineage in Alabama®
until you have €ompleted your collection. Ycu sound as enthusiastic as,
I was when I started collecting ftamily inform&tion for the Ferndon hook.

- Sometimes people are quite slow in answering. If you think that 300

coples of an Upchurch story might sell in Alabama there must ve a lot of
Upchurches and descendants??

Donah has much information about Carolina Upchurches wnich I do not have
and I am hoping to copy what he has sometime. As of now we have tentative
plans to go to Memrhis about the middle of April to National Iris Meecsting.
Then I will drive across Countrv to Durna=, ii. C. to see mv mother. My
husband will come back to Detroit 2ni then will mest n> later in Jamestown
Virginia for the May 13th Celebration. -hile in Durham I will sopend as
much time as possible collecting further Census informatisn on Carslina
Upchurches in State Arcaives in Raleigh. I found on my last trip down
there that they have complete State Census on film, starting, of course,
with 1730,

)
'

'I am enclosing a sheet showing the Census information I have collected to

date. You may keep this form as I have a copye. #ill also enclose the
MB I told yo: about, and hope I have marked it so you can understand wrhat
I am getting at. &Enclosing another sheet with my lineage including back
to Michael. There are a couple of generations in 3runswick County, Va.
not proven. This form y-u may keep also to add tc if you wish. I would
like the MS returned at your leisure. I have offered it to two other
people ani have only one other copy.

After our return from N.-C. and Vs. ~e will move out to our Summer nlace

on Lake Erie for about Iy to 5 months. However, mvy husband commutes everw
day and we get out' mail at the Detr~it address. Xv time out there is sven*
among the flowers and In corresrondence withw a llttle conmany nixed in.

I am entirely wilrﬁfor vou to have everytihing I have on.the Upchurch

line as time goes on. - At the tive I am trvineg to cut what I have into
somewhat vermanent form on forms which will b= easy to understand and will
send you copies of whatever forms I make. «hen copying from Court Houses
I very carelessly or rather nhurrieilv I shonld say scribble an? then hope
to get th.inrs 'n understandable form later., T™:is I am doing on some “ozen

lines of mv ancestry so you know I have a file full of stuff.



X

I have a letter out now to Mr. Ruble Upchurch, Sci;nce Dert., Yovk
Institute, Jamestown, Tenn., wna says that he 1s a descendant »f George
Upchurch of Iredel Co., N. . who czme from Scotland., I mav be entirely
wrong but I think Georse must have gone from scme County in Virginia to
Iredel and must also be a descendant of Michael. This George went to Ky.
and had descendants Moses, etc. Ani the enclosed list of Kentuckv Land
Grants is truly interesting in tnis connection.

I am awaiting an answer &lso from a woman in N. C. who is a descendant
;f Whitney Upcpurch, who is, according to DAR records, a descendant of
0ses. ' '

I believe someone is going to nave to visit more Counties in Virginia to
establish the comnnection between Moses, Nethan, etc. with those who have
gone before. W11l we have btc accept certain circumstantial evidence and
let it go at that? As time goes on I am always hoping to get more time in
Virginia. My trouble is that we have so many relatives in Virginia and

N. C. as well as friends my time is consumed visiting some of the time.

Your plan of making your final records sounds good and I hope will work
out to suit you. Your offer to co-ordinate.and mimeograph all that we
can get together sounds good and I hope we can work something out.

"My MS will show the form I was instructed to use by M»s. Shields for the

Harndon story. For my own note book which I can carry with me tc have be-
fore me as much informaticn as possible 1 1ike the Columnar type of sheet.
I am wondering if I can't get better paper to meke this type of record

_ morse substantial.

I haven't heard from Dr. samuel Uochurch yet and of course he hasn't had

time to do very much. My sense of urgency sometimes makes me inpatient.

Are his notes on his English research available to you? I certainly hope
we can exchange information witn nim. Is he of the same family as you

are?

#111 you acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned items and return only

the MS at your lelsure.
Sin yi /
Belle wWest
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April 3, 1957

Research Divigion
Villizmsbergh Feundation
villizmsburgh, Virgisia

Dear Sirs:

Projoct. I vonder if you could give me certain infor-
nat_im.

We bave boea advised by members of our fanily, who reside

in North Carolina, that an early ancester, HMichasl Upchurch,
was oas ¢f the first tweaty settlers in Weswmoreland County,
Virginia, We are further adviged that the Virginia Land
Pateut Beok 3, page 272, dated Jume 6, 1634, records transfer
dlauddthe?aluﬁm?axmusaidwvw.

Itmldbeappredataditmmldwinmaseethe
suthenticity of the above. ‘

Very truly yours,

¥. Kendrick Upchurch
¥KU/eg

1
Lm. U S

e VLA et Lt Y L RN A TR B R et Wl P L
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63l Lakewood
April 10, 19757 :
bDetrelt 15, silchigan:

Dear Mr. Upchurch:

J
I am enclosing a few sheets of notes which are coples I have made of .~me
items. I copled thes= as accurately as :yssible ds far as thev go. in
the Franklin Co., marriage BZonds E stopped witn 155Cs and 13508 as I “elt
that they could not longe™ Turnisn clues to the lines I was in.erestedl ip
at the time. Cne can go right on and on in ¥ranklin Sec. t5 date.

Then the Abstr=2cts of scme wills in iake Co,, &re rveasumably what they
had in the ' cords at that time.

I am still at a loss to know the rarsntase of Moses and [ savuinse this
migrt intSerest vou also and he was Nathan's brother. #1111 we have 10
figure trst thev were the s:ns 2f “icuaurd Upchnrch a2 Moses witnessa
somne transaction of Kichard's? Thast {3 certainly n nronf as tnere ware
nundreds of Upcnurches, bua% anotner arient researcre. 'a  renurches hiass
argued 1imself into tnis solution for the time being. '

ct

Just this week 1 have recelved = nfme und adiress ¢ tne latest one
join DAR from soses Jncnurch. 1 nave written 2ar and nove te learn
thing for our benefit. If . fail to glve y.a tnia infaermutlon afcer sr2
writes me pleazse ask me wuat I nave neard. - 3ameilires tuev tatte a lons *i
to write.

[¢/]

e -

S3incersly

pelle .aest



April 11, 1057

Mrs, Belle west
634 _akewood
hetroit Michigan '

Dear Mrs, uest:

I want to thank you for ysur ls:iter of Apris 1st forwarding me dava
which you have collscted on the Urchurch faxily, includins o
typewritten shest showirg Upchurcii laind arants in Xentuckr rad two
celunnar sheets showing Uprhurch dac. (these thires izems I wader-
stand I am to keep) togetner with patts 00 your manuacrips which I
an having copied and which I will returm to ¥OuL

1 still have not heard fru ir, Suu Uretturcn aad since I have ot
been to Diminghaa I do now a:sve his data,

I vrote to Dr, Zdgar U, church in Yaiwnci ty, Tenuessese out have nou
raceived a reply frop hiw,

It appears thaio we are going tO kave 1O g9 o hearszy and fuuily
tradition to tie the Alundama Unchwrech iine to the North Caroling
fzmily unlass some of us can dig ur necsssary dac: in Releigh, M,
Ve showing the mother and father of Cartley Upchurceh, our rreat
grandfather, who wis borm in - axe ottty im 1800, T wotiss: kot
JOou expect to be in Nortii ‘arclima siortly and would SCTreci afc
anthirg that you caz find while ¥ oars there, 1 think it
entirely possible that bartley is zaz sem of Surt {Bertice or
Burtus) wiro was tke son of duthaniel who w13 a hrother to Moses,
Bertice, Jubel and (harle-s,

With the above infortation and wits yaw fapdliisrity itk ths
siruation you may be able to tis this down while you ara in

R

37

Raleigh, if so, 1 will certainly anvrzeclazs it,

(54

Not oeing a2z all fimiliar with lineage mothod: 1 am afraid T will
have t> ask you for : xey .3 %o how 1o inter r2t your colizmar
‘Lethol, Vow do you deternine, using this riethod, who is the son
of who etc,

Lnoticy [ro your lettar -, Fou art o intersstad inm dris, My
ircersst ars vore tn came'll .G sivlen of whieh Ilsve over LOO

vairities orf the {lrvt anu sever.l ‘07 rlanvs of the gocond, I use
futch iriz ia warious culees v.mediately Lahind oy bordees in froat

-



@6’

of the azelsa. My iris have been rarticularly large and beanti-
ful this year. However, our seascn is adbout over,

¥e have spent our suwmers on the Gulf Coast of North wast florida
for the past 20 years. However since our Florida rlace was about
200 miles away I recently sold it and for the past 10 days lave
been negotizting for some property on o lake 38 wdles M, E. of
Montgomery. I think [ closed the deal yesterday for a place

about five acres iu arez and approxicately 1000 ft. lake frontage .
This place must have at least 500 dogwoods and 250 crab apples

per acre. The ground is covered wild azele: and with viclets and
phlex., 1 plan on using tas cuttings [rou my own aseiea to th.croughly
landscape tae place and to plant ssediings from ny own caneilia te
gee what I can come up with, It will probably take 3 o 5 yesrs (0
get <:2 place developed but I iops e build a xiall confortable
house immediatsly.

Y~,; s¢en to have your itinerary ou
like for you to came i) Moutguier,
your waye

yvour trip to Memphis but would
iy thi

Y thiz is not too ruch out o

Thanking you again for your letter and kin< use of your masuserist,
Ian, -

Sinczrely vours,

We keadwrick Upciuren

WiU/cg
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) ' - 63l Lakewsod
él Detroit 15, Michigan

AY)

i

Dear Mr. Upchurch: }

Thanks for your letter of A~ril 1lth which came just this morning since
our nice Republican ir. Summerfield 414 his act...

You can be surse that I #1171 scan with 'nbtsrast aadl cory anyshing relaring
to Nathan or Bartleser or any Upchurcn Iln North ZSarnlina ~r elsewnere., I
am cooying below a few {tems:

Abstracts of some i1lls to he found in State Archives in Zaleis™, I. C.,
in which there 1is nc clue to Bartley, but tnis is the tvpe tning I keep
around for clues that might lead to clues.

year Book Paze

" NATHAN to Tobitha, Acrid, Aquilla Mitchell 1835 23 323
TABITHA to Golden Amon Upchurch, Mary Jane 1855 29 230
GILBERT to Green B., Esthea 1859 31 223
PARKER to Hdarriett d. 136 33 282
ESTHER to Green Berry, Theodosia 1864 33 éﬂh
RUFFIN to Martha, Wesley, Gsaston, Margareé,

Anny, Franklin, Aby, Zliza Jane 1865 34 160
LINDERMAN to Adeline ’ ' 1RA6 3L 236

BENTON A. to Saranh A. C., Messonia H., Lucy J.,
Thomas B., Am. J., James C. 1872 35 170

KEARNEY to Allen P,, James w,, Dallas H.,
Virginia B. Fo~le, Calvin +.,
Abigail J. Crabtree, Heirs of
#i1l1lliford, Athalia B. Fool, heirs :
of Emma Rogers 1882 35 3h2

You asked me about the meaning of columns. My plan is to put gmnerations
that follow generations in one column after the other. Usually a sheet
will not hold all of every generation s»n I work out one direct line in
which I am interested, and work up from 11 to 13 generatidéns usually in
that one line., There seem to be many ways to work out a family history,
by charts, fans, etc. But for me the simplest wav I have found so far

Is to put the successive generations of one or two or three gxaEm=mraxi linses
on a page, usually those lines I am most interested in,on the same page

if the page will hold that many.

The form I sent you xgéh places Nathan in the first colymn is merely some-
thing to have before me as I try to place the information I have collected
in the proper place. What is marked proven I have forms for with incom-
plete information which I hope to collect. I am hoping from clies gather-
ed here and there to finally work out the correct pattern. Evervone has

to find a pattern of proceedure I suppose and work from there.



= e

whicn :
The sneet w..ic:: vou zent me RR3® ‘ncluded namas and dates tnrourh v-ur-
self and chiidren I wes able to understani. I willl enclose mv lat-ot
couple of rages wnhnigh I have sorkel ~ul for my owrd' rchurch line wita =
many dstes as I know. Dates =re Important snd I hbvy tn= n&atit ol ruttinz
as much ‘nformation abont tho-e fram tihe pzat 4n the vro:sr calumn as the
column #ill i-ld., In <-is wav I enn carry miach mare in t1= . note T i
when I trazvel ani have it bhefrre we T cnllectine “:xther ‘nf-rmatian.

I still haven'*t hezard fr~m Jr, 3smuel srd I nore vou »i1L =~ able +7 &
nis information if =e nssn't tize to let e have itn,

You mentioned a or. zdgar Urchnurch of dJdnion City, Tenn. Mhut s iz con-
nection? anvway, i we a9 go to Memrnls, 1 think we or rigar & rouph thers
and if there seems time I will ftrv to get in touch with him,

Your orescective nead place sounds 7ery “aacinatingy &nt Let x 00l 0 ares
will be a reaif cnallence. dhen ve lives in L. C. I had cuize a co’lectican
of ferns and wild flowers., dow i+ is= vaylilies an! :erennlal nlex
with rill-in rlantings, and a row of d ils to atart the s2asan
Cur daffodils at the cHttsce are ahout ree inchss hizn now =nd Ir
usually blooms durins June. '

S

quite far from tne mcs way #nd I an d:e to~ reach wairnmas A
I can. Thanks for suz that I w¢ Dy. ae never rpule fhines "ur 2rd
our paths mignt crozs -

I would 1like very mucnh to go by Montoeme»y on the way %o N. Do hat ot
rect e

e

f:‘"a ct

[ )

I will work as muc: £23 pas=ible in Talaigl and have t~ slesr up Hataan!
lineo .

.. Until later *hen

Address iIn Memrniis nrovided we w0 will e olidasv Inn ous! Journ, 0

0 "
3o ird Sihreet
Address fn Durnam, H. <. after about trhe £irst 1512 Novtr Dike 3t

p - . . [ L i iMs o & . =3 t ey li(i . ]-E LR l‘“a v 2] ‘!
we ex ect t b( L p i... MS3ur t ) AL {&'\. 8 abOll '1 ReY
ttlerl bacl\ t‘... be t‘- RS t L]
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Arril 16} 1957
Dear iir. ‘Ipchurch:? |

#hen I sent you the double pare chart vesterdav tryine to set forth

mv idea in columnar form for = line of ancestrv I neecleacted to put

in two generations (or one) as there is tfoo much information and it

1s too confused. f{1at we will have t» do I supnose 1s just nut it all
in and let things take their course. Thare are anumber of #ills by
three or rour James Unchurches and no where is a Richard mentioned.

Then we suddenly find Stchard in Franklin Countv. No Moses 1is mentionsd
in any record found by me to date but he clearly states that he was

born in Brunswick Co. Va. I have scoured the records as far as I had
time and no clue came upe. '

In most printed genealogies some circumstantial evidence has t= be
accerted and usnally is taken for proof. Thusly we mav have to accent
gome for Nathan and Moses and their brothers and sisters.

I hoce tu complete Upchurch Census fer N. C. as far as thev are avail-
able. i nave pefore me some ¢ansus f>r some vears, in 1730 Nesthan
reported 1 head of family, two boys under 10, 2 females (which was, of
course, hia wife and one otner female. In 1300 Nathan recorted 1 head

of family, 't boys under 16, 3 females and thres« 3slaves. I believe the
wWake Countv Census for 1810 and 1820 were destroved but I expect to check
on tiitis to be atle to positively say that 1t is unavsilable,

1830 Census shows Nathan 6 in the family alltceether (with 2 members of
those 6 beinc between 60 and 80). There is a Burts listed, probabky
meaning Burtice or Burtus. He had one head of family 6 boys undar 15

and 1 female. Ani Tabitha rensrted § bays under 156 and 1 female, meaning
I surrnse that she was a widow. o sne was evidently a dauehter of )
Nathan an.i married snother Urchurch, as her will in 1855 gave her son's
neme Gollen A. Upchurch. In 1850 Census Tabitha is listed under Golden
Upchurcn in his Census revort as being 55 meaning that sne was born in
17986 and wonld thus nave been Natnan's daughter and not his wife.

Tre 185" Census shows a Bartlett Upchurch g vears old #itr. wite ‘lebecca
31 anitwo children so ne couldn't have been your Bartley as vour Bartley
was born 1800 and married Penelope. This Bartlett was listed az a Coach-
maker. Does that give you a clue?

You likelv know just when vour Bar+lev went to Yreenes Countv, Ala?

Until further infcrmation

3incerely

B. West
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April 18, 1957

Mrs. G, H. West
634 Lakewood

" Detroit 15, Michigan

Dear Mrs. Vest:

I certainly appreciate your letters of April 15th and 16th both
of which I received this worning., 1 was particumlarly interested
in your statenment concerning the 1830 ceasus listing Nathan
with six children in his family and Burt with six boys and one

girl,

We have been unable to determine exactly what year Bartlay Upclmrch
oxme to Alabama. However, I have foundi where an Upchurch ran for
sheriff of Fickens County in 1834 and am inclined to believe it
Eust heve been Dartley. I am also inclined to elieve that one or
more of his brothers came te Alabama with him but have not yet
cenfirmed this fact. _

Dr. Edgar Upechurch who lives in Unica City, Teanessee (he has not
replied to my letter) was tie enly som of Cal Upchurch who was a
brother to my grandfather Burt, both of whom were sons ef Bartley
(please refer to my incanplete notes). »

I talksd with Dr. Sam Upchurch last week, He advised me that he
bad mailed the copy of the liceage, which I sent to him, to his
sister, Mary, who is now married te wWalter Beatley, whese addrese
{s Box 484, Sprircfield,Tennesses, Izcidemtally Dr. San Upchurch
parried Anne Samford of Bimmdngiam, Alabsra who is a great grand-

- daughter ef Fannie Upchureh who is a daughter of Bartley.

I think I have encugh data at the present time to intarest Hr,
Peter Bramsom, hrator of the Department of Alabama Arcaives aad
History, into heiping me with the rust of the Alabama data, census
otc., IMMr. Bramnon is a fellow macber with me iz tie Newcamea
Society of North America with which you ars probably familiar
since it is a historical study group comcernmed with the histery
of industry. ’

I an afraid. there is nothing in your letter that will give me any
clus as to the fathar of Bartley Upchurch., Do yoeu have anything
conceraing tha progeny of Caarles Upcaurch who was born on February
11, 1755 in Wake County, North Careclina who was a brother of Nathan,
Hoses, stec.



&P

My daughter, Carol, is to be married on June 2lst which will
release my wife and I for a vacation afterwards, I have
written Hrs, Walter (Mary Upchurch) Bentley, vho is like a
sister to me, to see if she and Walter will talm a trip wath
us through North Carolina and Yirginia in the late sumer or
fall. )

I am returning, herewith, the portion of your wmanuscript which
you mailed to me soveral weeks ago. Please check taza carefully
to make sure they are all returned. I am also mailing a copy of
some data I recsived yesterday from Willismsburg, Virginia
Research Divisica, it may be imtoresting to you. I am also
- ineluding a copy of a reswne of my life in the most receat history
of Alabama, '

We hore that ycu will be able to came to Honmtgonery some time in
- the near future. A good many of ocur relatives are im the lumber
business in Alabama, Particularly the Stringfellow Brothers of
Birmingham, Alabama who operate about as many mills as any other
Lmmber firm in the state.

Thanking you again and with kirndest personal regards, I an,
Sincerely yours,

W. Rendrick Upchurch

WKU/og



Durham, ﬁ. C.
Mav 3, 1957
L
Dear Mr. Upchdrch: |

Since receiving your last letter in Detroit my husband and I drove down
to the American Iris Society meeting in Memphis and then on to Durham.
We had rather an unsatisfactory day in some drizzly Iris gardens and the
unseasonal heat was wuite oppressive. And that reminds me, that if you
mind travelling in hot weather at all, N. C. can be very hot in August
and part of September. You have said something about making a trip to
this State late Summer or earlyv Fall. ' These Court Houses can be hot and
uncomfortable in the extreme.

After you told me about Dr. Upchurch, Dentist in Union Clty, Tenn. I was
glad that we were able to stop there for the night as a Moel had been
recommended there. I called Dr. 'pchurch and he very avologetically teld
me that he was sorry he hadn't gotten around to answering your letter to
give vou the information vou want. He has been ratner 111 and truly sound-
ed rather quavery over the phone. He is nearing elghty years of age and
expects to retire soon. We didn't trv to go to see him as he sounded quite
tired gover the phone. He says that he knows very little but will send yoz
soon what he can. Maybe you have already received 1it.

Since arriving here I have had a few sessions with Donah' and have enjoyed
his enthusiasm about this collection of Upchurch information. I have svpernc
two full days in Raleigh and yesterday came across Nathan's #ill which 1is
as N1lls should be written. He names a large family of children and some
grendchildren. I called Donah last night and he came over and took many 97
my papers home to copy and among those is Nathan's #ill. I will have it
back snortly and send you &a- copy. .

: Abel

I have seen your letter to Donah about your suspicion that Able might be
your ancestor and that Bartlett might follow him. You could be correct

as the Franklin County material shows Able Abel in two or taree transacticzs.
I also read the letter of# Dr. Samuel to Donah which sets forth the story

of so called Upchurch pottery to be found in England. I had jumped to ttre

" conclusion that he had collected Upchurch family information.

Yoesterdzy in Baleigh I had a 1ittle *ime to look over a few bocks in
English material which the N. u. State Library has on their shelves and
came across one William Upchurch havins married in England. And this note
escapes me for the moment. #hen I am travelling like this I usually try

to franticallv collect as much as I can and then when I get home I have tize
to look it over and make deductions.

Your letter to Donah suggested that you might be able to make some deeisizzs
about the Alabama lineage soon from your help from different sources. it

is surprising what comes to light when all Wills are studied, transactiors,
marriage Records and such.

Nathan's Will clearly stated that he had a son Burtis and I have forgottern
just how he spelled it there have been so many ways eome bolight for the
spelling. He named a large familv of children and & few grandchildren. =
am sorry I hadn't time to copy this will for you before I let 1t go last
night. But it named no Abel. ' : :
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Today I expect to go to Chapel Hill, N. C. to vis{t the North Carolina
room of the Univ. Library and possibly to Pittsboro Courth House as there
is a lot of Upcnurch information in Chatham County. Somewhere sometime

a clue should be found here in N. C. totsll which Upchurch went to Ala.

I do have the definite information that one of Charles Upchurch'!s sons
went into Alabama. later to La. and then then line went on into Limestcne
County, Texas., They could have lef't some Upchurches in Alabama. Charles
was the other Revolutionapy brother of Moses and Nathan.

I expect to study the English material in the Detroit Library when time
permits. In the meantime if any item shows 1tself which I think will
lead to y~ur solution there in Alabama I will seni it to you rignt away.
Your puttinz out 11l the lines you have sraw¥d in yvour State should solve
your problem as that 1s not many zenerations to solve.

Nould it ocecur to vou that the name ACRIL in Nathan's will could be ABEL?
d¥riting was so poor you know that many spellings were hard to read? Maybe
that is rather farfetched.. Abel does appear in Franklin Co. :

When I get home I will try to line up for you just what I di1d in Raleigh
and what I have done in Franklin County so you won't have b repeat my
work.

"#¥e expect to spend. the week end of the 1llth in Jamestown and then on to
Yetroit., '

Sincerely
Belle L. West



- @ vetavr 3Srrinss, Ontario, Canada
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Dear Mr. ipchurch: | i

\
The last six weeks have truly been full of events an4 naw ws are finallv
~settled at the cottage with mnst of the anncal plants rlente i and nast
perennials fertilized., 30 I am allowing mvselfl tqa nleasure nf 3 faw hours
today with mv Genealogical corres»nondznce.

[}
#hile in Durham Donah accuainted me with facts avout his exchanwes with
you, one of which 1es that vou thaught mevbe Abel might be ti~ first unucnurch
in Alabama. And it was fortunate that items eb-out Ahel showed up in tn2
Franklin Countv notes. I believe he wrcte vea about tnose., iIn your Letter
t2 me of April létn yvou said thet Mr. Branncn of the Alabama Archlves was
going to help vou in your search. Very likelyv bv this time vou have estab-
lished manv facts sbout esrl— Jjrchurches in Alaba=a.

Mrs. Fred Urcaurcn of Texas had £-~141 me s~me months ago thsat there was 13
woman in California who 1s an autnority on lUrcnurcha2s3. 3She hsadi written her
but mail was returned for tetter address. 7Y2a likely furnished Carlt -n
Upcrurcn with the address of Mrs. vnarles .. Tidd. 133 Thaver Avenue, [o3s
Angeles, 21, Cal. However it mayv ts irs, Tid4 gont Carlton her familv iine
«Carlton sent it to Donah and now I am favored ~itn gxme. Alsc ¥ra, “ 721 nas
written me and is going tc zurope leaving Jine lith. one n~pe . 77 < gaome
research on Jpchurecn in Scotland an? zngland. L=te nope 8Sn- ¢ w8 ar #ite
Michael's background.

You are likely in the throes of excitement =ni :rerarations for vour
daughter'!s wediing this moatn. [ nome evervytnine coss accariding ty plan
eand evervone gets througn the affair »ita fiving coiors.

--You might be interested in the following abstraction of NATHsN'S +i11:
Dated 20 Feb. 1833. ¥ake County, iN. C.

Mentions 3CN BURTIS, GILETRT, HUS3BARD, ACRIL,
DAUGHTERS  TABITHA, MACKY CCLE, A3UILLA MITCEZLL

Grandsons GOLD=EN ALMCH, son/»f TARBITHA (sne must have married an Tocii.
NINSTON

Grandchildren, NATHAN, 3o0n »of mv s2on NAT'EAN lecd.
MACKY LCUISA da:t of wy son NATHAN
ALVIN son SF my scn NATHAN

Granddaughter MAITHA JANE dau Of mv da. TABIUda

Frobated in open Court May 1735, ‘ec¢srded ir. Book 23, cage 323.

I copied tnis from film, fust trs mea® of *hwe will. He left & number of
slaves and ratner much lapnd. If VJD are interested y:u can Dbdtain =a
photostat of same from State Arcaives in ~sleigh by giving trem the name,
Book and pagse.

If, when you establish your line tkere are notes from Franklir Co., #hic-
have in mv “”3985101 i will be zia" t~ gend vou copies. I have lists of
Grooms end nrides tust figure in esrly reccrds, 1list of Deeds, stating
names of tnoso wno bought sni sold i to certain pettinent dates.

Y. SO
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Tatis trip I alss copled names and dates ~7 beads, marriage records of
Wake Cointr up teo certaln ~e=ars that mient interest us. In ~he Court
Heouse in ~alelgn there ar= 3°me 45 or . oages Listed of marriace recoris
and transactions of Upechircias. Fporm cnis list one can . raer prhat igtats
or notarized items. I believe gske wcanty sepnds rhotostuats and rery Nilr€
snes. .f you nave a rersn *:io) jnterests vou L[ miats be amle £y Tell TMu
{f he 1s listed, with istz > samne. ’

|
Are vou still working on youi? Algbama starv during ¢ .n® or are oUW
now until after tne wedding? or nave ou .28l fsrtunate enc it T
the lineace lined up: T anm looking forwara Lo qevine a sony ob vour
Jpchurches.

0
T
=1
]
"l

T b

irs. Tidd wrote vcran thah the Upchurchn cnat-cf-arms can be secure from
Gorion-fFrazier Co., 70 Wentwarth St., ~arlest . e e oot b
hear thils as I didn't know it existed.

If vou are n:t acauainted yitn Mrs. Ti44 @nd 45 not have tne infarmatian
waich shz has 5n Alabama and Geprgle Uochurches 1 will te @i~ ~o 2307
what she sz2nt <arlton, Jonah ant me. 1 ocan't tmagtae vaur ro° imvine o
as I know vou have been ina touch xitnh Jdarifon.

Also I have s-me notes fr:m Mpg., F=1 rernareh.con unanles line = 1l 7
son Thomas Gay Urcnurch down t° Mpr. sre< lUpcaurel wpo is 4 iwwver o
Austin, Texas.

Thanks for evervthing
Jert 3icariiv

~ Relle westi



© June 7, 1957 !

Mrs. Ceorge H, West
634 Lakewood Avenua
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Mrs. West:

I apprecirte very much the letter which yo: mailed me fram horth
Carslina as well as your letter of ju.e +ih from Cedar Springs,

I have run into an exceptionally large volue of business which we
have signed up as weil 1s a weca old strile 9of canon lzborers and
carpenters., All of this is in addition o trying to get ready for
Carol?s wedding. Carol's fiance, T. . \.lier, Jr., graduates i day
froz Amapolis. Carcl and his HMother have been in annajolis ior oue
past ten days attending the graduation fostivivies as well o3 jarties
given for Thad's roawmate and his fiauce: wio is a Amnapolis girl,
they are being married touorrow. Thad is best man and Jarol is to
be maid of honor. Ivith her uway for teu days ail of tiie prejarations
have evolved om Mrs. Upchurch and myseif.

Froa the above you can see that I have had to put aside ony rescarch
on the Upchurch?s, I haven't ever ..ad tite to %o back to the Archives
and History Departuent to opy what they have. As socn as I do this
I believe I will be able to give you a camplete line on the Alabama
branch. Dr. Calviu Edgar Upchurca of Unimn City, Temnessee wrote me
that he seemed to rasenber that his great grandfather was namned Abel,
Howewver, T have nct authenticated this, tut telieve I cam vhen I

can go back to the Capitol.

I do not have the information you obtained from Mrs. Tidd nor do I
have the information from Mrs, Fred Upchurch on the Charles line.
pid I send you a copy of the letter I got fraa the Williansourgh
Foundation?

Af-er tha wedding I hope to be able to take take tine to edit and put

together all the information I have, and which I expect to mimeograph.
I will forvard this to you as soon as I cam camplete it.

I have conrleted btuilding the road and grading the site of my lake
cotiage and hope to get startad within the next few days. ifxyue I
caa send vou a picture befors the suwmer is ocute I don't think I
have ever seen so much wild shurbbery and flowers in my life, The
eradb apple, dogwood, sweet shrubs, cherries, plums and azelca have
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blocmed cut but the wild hydrangea and wild laurel are quite beautiful,
1 am going to have to bring in from the next point, wiid hydrangea

to fringe my water front but is is only a matter of a couple of hundred
yards, 1 hope sane day that you will be able to see it.

Thanking you again for your letter, I a0,
Sinceraly yours,

¥W. Keudrick Upclurch

wKU/cg
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June 7, 1957

Gordon-Frazier Co.

70 wentworth St.

Charlestost, 8. C.

Dear Sira:

I have been advised that you have a coat-of-arms for the Upchurch family.
Please advise if me this is true, and, also whether this design has been
authenticated. Please quote me prices, etc.

Very truly yours,

ku/KU W. K. Upchurch
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September 25, 1957

Mrs. Derothy Carter
612 Lyall Avenue
West Covina, California

Dear Mrs. Carter:

U have your very interesting letter of Sertermber 19, 1957 having
reference to your "Henson™ family.

I am very sorry to tell you that my grand:other was a Hanson. The
Bangen family originated in Maryland on the banks of the Potamre
River. The Upcrurc: fanily settled origirzlly in and arcund
Jamestown, Virginia and on the Virginia bark of the Potemac iiiver.
The two families came to Alabama arcund 1220 by way of Morth
Carolina. -

There are a great many iHerndon relatives, about whas a book has
beer. published, however I have no information concerning tic Henson
fanily. I wish you the very best of luck ir your researc...

Kindest regards, I am,

8incerely vours,

W. Kendrick Upchurch
YKU/cg | | ' )



pee

iirs Dorothy Sirter
&11 Lyn11 Ave '

et Covina. .:zlif'

De~r :.r. Unpchurch,

I have just received vou name and wddress fro Mo, Dronmon, of “ie
Alabara l—Iisf.'orical Dent of irchiiv = nd Ldslory. It pis jetteR he
told me he Lac r..e r“'lv t-1c¢d to Vm '.'.'o'.:t the lenoon formily,  Ioom
in the nrocess of tu-cing our firmify's i tory, wnd my praiden nure was
Dorotly Moy Henson.

It w-s the sli_hte:' chence the otuev day 10 .. Ll Ly a0 et

a hool: entitled Spies For the Bluc and GrA_ I 2ot in e hue™ of th
book and s the nane thl1p Henson, &0 : took txe hool Lt to read.
The Yool is all =nTeut the fas of ti Civil W ch »oter cvet
¢ifferent ones., It ion writton by ernet T Kane n pub]nsh by
Hanover House 1054, Libhr.ry ¢ Songruiy Caltaloy Cod ?u. ’?~107&Q

Just on thn v ry wilste t o of chonces o ey Love hoan o inooy lenoen roii
I wrote to Alabanme *viicisnin i oto soo if I ocovd ety Toetiaor
infor—'ion zbout him and his £oity, are Luowovory v ne | co ST RTINS
he conl av btoen one of my _r 0 _x rofotlheors bhrothe s, 10 ent ok
thig type of crizy thin, no. a5 I DAave net beoen o1 to T tmtovooy
1ittl. on ny lixnson fuity,

The name of Henson, :.ith thr* jarticelss s;elling Is rol ¢o any 00 2
feel thzt 2 wild clance =i Lt Tud to ro v tlin,, I v oo 7 v v lo o
ry lenson, fnriiy in Jdilsonri ot Thoe U2 of ~. CIviy o lvye oxow Yoo
you what I Tave und hope taol ool U EE. ~ A T

can soedsy <l uchinblea,

Ly f;.t'ler wos Jin Heason, born in 1905 in &ender ow Cu., TBAAS, My ilam’-
fat rer wan William M. Hensou, bLeen Cet. 11, 1869, in firXanses, mN

r.at gra.nd-. ather was F.M. [tenson, bora '*bom 1813, I on't krow W
I huve been told that he died of tie age of 97, I ... il halrd in
1610 in ilot Sirings, Avk ns:as,

..‘1. il'nson (I don't Yaew is nome) I telieve it mav @5' Beem [rawk
""1‘1‘0‘1 Henson, and his brotl:r Ed jteuscon, woerve both in tle ZTivil Wy, om
Ziff.rert :ides. I velive FM on L I}( st ¢ N oon e osontt ., FM,

ras M rricd at tl.e ti P, sae Pad &bdd‘t TR Z2hitdrev bakra in Missdoeri ,

af ter £ler wrr he —oved his = "t'v to Aikanszé, add twoe other childrey
We e Horn theve, ene of £hem pas A‘/ 3»"2,1!4#_&‘(:%:’[.

Yy groat _r wdfathor B M Hewswv, mivrie ! o oMy whes s madesr name was
B; CK, hut 1 Jo not knew Loy (it name,. T what has becen ta' o e
is truc sho was in sorely relatod =0 jcssc \,a"c Ducin, tle Tivillar
she and her sister went the 3inc., .nd so'd a ples to

- .

[t ad

st : : int e soldicy:,
Since rezding the siori. s of the way Sphes wortcd I have werde yed if ghe
ray have beewn owme,
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Bv_ critten to rany oloces in Arkawss kopmg ¢ Tind some. cordn,
t there vove fires sons 3carf age that destwe: e 5o mamy pecor 'S 1

[
: 1A Tere in TTislevri

2.

ha -+ foirn notkin: fo ' ork on os vet, 1 v ¥ 3
tiev may ove lived, or viot ldssorrd reqinewt e ervedin, I ..rnte Q
tiec Adjntant _on, there Lot 1T ta*" Ton o, ra s if fTele
3 1
i o 1

Aﬂ,
‘et o
ck

s avy.ay of findin, arry » cords, Lithy sueh e irfor .iiun.

[ .

Yy sreudn rents a both Olrm-. Do, ond tlere et know trething T Jo
net I wve any icer where tle chit<ren ol my gmnd-)‘&ﬂhe«rs sisier Maﬁht
be to st them, So 1 rcc.l‘!y ar in the darh 'm hew. I llzve not peen
=tle to tocate the Dlscl - fly ot 211, I o thet g ':5,“'4.
able to Uin” ove recoe ¢ of <k = din th jaM&j farmty, tul I % ve no tuck
tiere vet, I1f I a- hle te o tho CRNEIRS T FUA i A B Sy t a.(‘_e e
Henseon ; \ the Black. 1 77 eTotE - : 1 e
vorkin, o it ¢ til I do, Dut I Just Lzl 11 of 0 tioe it t S

L +-

Yy Zroat _roer oo l.enson, was o tril1 ooy, A or rore, o’ Lioul Tionydd
nie :

hot rractod doum to bott, I hivve  ooumt s o - _oin_ to send e
an " tin ty e of "in, @ saen an she cett Tinl Tt Tty ti o Gotryes
can tell sovethinz, LY . hnt the o Se e far os I 70w

Ce
4.

r
ey is coocer. e,

t ¢ G
rost all of these conle ere - ite
h for adv i_ions bhold

but very rich in tte s rxch

U, . e . e o - e .
In the book I #old you alont, the & . cfipti-n of Thildr fenson, 0 ve 5t
¢Guscribes the chb varector I+ s *old ato * vy _p 2f _radf hior, “otler

- . J e - Mt e

rcason I-.cnver-¢ if T 1 "’t v o hoet o veotlor o oo tldn . Lo fou
are int.re:t.¢, I wouls sus;.st vou.ro o ite You -oy find it in Tour
1ibror or co 1. order it Ehroioh Tevr e Uoniore, vico i 33,75
A i ’ - i .- : - - ’ = - M -
lle v'as guit. & man an Lo o, ded fovo hoth . S v oI tnetrions Luniness,
But I will not try to + 11l vou 21l of ¢ i . o L0, ione find it
a _r at HIln to jou, as it t 11 :"'*!_:;.' now and ndos onae tnees L ond

y Jiveds L o on. of 7 ciitdrenrn 1 U ‘_'..'vc. F
1 in 1827, in uhat wes thes Indfaw Tersr. IHa %

¢ by thx Indiana, nd . & oon ob Feo oo __.,:‘1.':".-5;,
Indians w:r  ~oved west. Lo dicd in 1839,

[y

\of'e t‘] in oeore o313 oy ome o s e T o T8 1Tt vom, St
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March 31, 1958 i

Mrs, George H, \vest
€34 Lakewood
Detroit 15, Michigan

Dear Mrs. West:

I have been at the lake almost constantly since your visit and
subsequent receipt of the photostat which you so kindly mailed
to me, Please accept my apologies fram answering earlier.

This moming I received your letter of the 28th, together with
Dr, Calvin Upchurchts letter o me., If I can ever get caught
up with my activities I will take the time to vigit the State
Archives here and maybe I can straightem out the lineage of the
Alabama Upchurches. i

My son, Ken, Jr. and his wife Arme presented me with my first
Cranddaughter March 21, whom they have named Anne Elizabeth.

She weighed 8 1lbs 2 bz and is = very fime baby., Both Mother

and elnld are doing nicely.

I think I have the Upchurch lineage in Alabama fairly complete,
but it will take same bit of a study for me to tabulate it, I
was very much impressed with the photostat of Michael's letter
to Virginia Ferrar., I wonder if I could get a photostat of the
one to his Father.

I asked the Masonic Home at Hmtgcmery for any records they
might have of Dr, Calvin Upchurchts sister, Penelope Estelle.
They did not retain any records cr files of hers. I will try to
get back on to this work at the earliest possible date.

I''ar incloding, herewith, a check in the amount of One Dollar
and Fifty Cents (51,.50) to pay for the photostat wiich you so
kindly mailed me,

Sincerely,

W. K. Upchurch
WKU:as



August 1, 1358
63, Lakew;t.'od
Detrolt '15, ichiran

Dear Folks!

Our pursuit of our UFCUURCI line of ~ncestry seems to languisnh samevhat
during thess hot months, .lowever, 1 40 have on srall item that might be
of interast, In renly to my inauiry in the Gonannlorical wuartorly I re-
colved a note from Hr. S. Jpchuveh, 47 Thurlow Gardens; Baskingsidae,
Iliford, Bssex. iuda and & ccusin were exnecting to do sone rvesearch tils
Summer into their Upchurch line and he exrected to yrite me more fully.
He did enclose a cli.plng which roads as follows! "30AiH URNS ®OUHD
URD3: 3TR-LT - To bo sacwm at duseum = Found undernocath buildings in :iigh
Stroet, Wsllington, Kont, durin: road widening operations in Arril, a
Homano Lritish funerary set of three broken urns is nearing restoraticn
and will soon be »n view at the .ioolwich uUorouga Huseum, Se ::e It has
boen leant by tue Boxley iorouzi: -uBeums.

InfZ/AA/tae talleat jar - sbout 1i ins high = thres smaller urns zerse
found resting on human romainse IThe jars arc of local origir, being
Upecauren type, dating from the first or sccond century. '

The front portion of the long narroweheaded skull of a middle-ageod
adult of the pre--oman age, found 19 foet elow tne river bed at Brith by
men driving plles for a pier, will also be on view," '

This elirping is from a paper rublished in 1738,

I have heard from irs. Campbell of Yorktoen. 3he has been &sapr -inted
- 4n the papers 3.e aas recently scens. M6 eontined no “pchurches and
anyway wors not births and marriages as snc had hored.

I have had a letter from T:ii GINBALOGICAL RUATTHILY of London a'vising
that thev nave secured a price Tor obtein'ne 30 Tpe':urch ontries froz *ne
Vicar of Godmanchester, iuntinz'on, ‘ng. for 320, This materlal wo will
likely pot wien the Genealozicil Jociety has finished thsir wort:? :

In a book "Upshur famdly of Va."bv Jonhn aAndrews Upcher, iHetz ivaas,’
Kichmond, Va. 1995, dedicated to artiwr nohorwno emigrated fron “nee
to Amsrica dur'ng the 17t» century, .neiurch is montioned. Froa this
Upcher family of accomack = lorthamtm vounties, Va, war ibel rarker
Upchur for w#hom a county in e Vae is name? Ui3dUls It was orlglnally
a part of Virginia. wajor=Genoral wa, ioterkin Unshur 13811743 was
~awapded l{ongressional licdal of .ionor for consnicuous gallanbry. Tils
family 18 sald to be tae same as ypciurch In inglandie '

3incerely

Belle vest
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W. Ko Upchurch Construction Co.

Contractors - Enginegrs 1

P, 0. Box 1189 lv
T—T Montgomery, Alabama i
!

November 16, 1962

!
Mrs. Wayne Sullivan : l
2715 55th Street ‘
Lubbock, Texas

Dear Mrs. Sullivan:

My cousin, Mary Upchurch Bentley, has asked that I write you and give
you a little information concerning the Upchurch family.

I am enclosing, herewith, two mimeographed sheets showing the original
Upchurch, in this country, whose name was Michael, together with some
of his descendents. Michael came to this country in 1650 and settled
in Westmoreland County, Virginia., So far as I know, he did not bring
anybody with him.

I have a great deal of information, particularly on the Upchurch's in

Virginia and North Carolina, but do not have too much_on-the.early

families in Alabama. My Gpeat Grandfather mas ‘John Bartley Upchurch.

A11 records relative to the migration-and settlement -in Alabama were
— burned in Greene County, Alabama in 1830, My Grandfather was John
QV- _-“Burton Upchurch and my father was John Burton Upchurch, Jr.

yd In my files I have a record of a Bartlett born 1808 and died 1857. He “\/J”
. was a coach maker in Raleigh Wake County, North Carolina and he had /L
‘,;7:~ seven brothers. One of them is 'supposed>to have been Bartley who was
/7 —~Ppossibly my Great Great Grandfather. Bartlett's father was named Bertice.

I happen to be quite busy at the present time, but as soon as possible
will try to formulate a great deal of the information I have and tie it
together. Mrs, C. H. West of Detroit, Michigan has given me most of

the information that I have on the family. I will compile the letters in
my files and as soon as I have an opportunity will send you a mimeographed

CODPY e

Sincerely,

/s/ W. K. Upchurch
WKU: saw

cc: Mps. Walter L, Bentley
501 Fifth Avenue West
Springfield, Tennessee

(;/ - ( THIS IS A COPY CF A LETTER FURNISHED BY ADDRESSEE TO R. L. UPCHURCH,
ADDRESSEE BEING GREAT*GREAT GRANDAUGHTER OF JOZ TITLMAN RILEY UPCHURCH,
BROTHER OF MOSES AND BURNELL lMTLES)
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Mrs. Robert Crabtree 7 R P

&an Diego, lalif,

Dear Mrg. Lrabtree:

I have gone thru most of the family data that . have but ¢an find
no mention of a Robert Upchurch married to a Fanmie May Wheelock.

I have records of a number of different Upchurch records, including
several by the Name of Robert. In fact, my oldest brother was named
John Robert. He was born in 1896, married Dorothy Gibbons, and died
in 1952. ’ ) E

Can xyou give me any leads as to who were your Kobert's parents and

"+ where they were born? I have found that several Upchurch brothers

left Wake County (from nemr Raliegh) and came to Alabama in 1619, My
father was named John Burton; My grandfather was Burt; My greatgrand-
father was Bartley, and, my great-great grandfather was Nathaniel or
Abel. If I could fit your grandfather in the proper slot I might could
give you a tracing on back to 1652 when the first Upchurch, named
Michasl ladded in Jamestown, Va., and secured a grant from the king.

Sorry I can't help anymore. Hest regards
? - Maltr A % A Sincerely yours

Jbr ILAPR 163, St s padts

. ' s Aam Loby We Ko Upchurch
Retedh had a oan, (Lasnd 1 Y f oy Keid] 55%57)
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Mr. Jack Upchurch
Super Intendent of Schools
Columbican-, *Yabama

Car the -~ast several vears | have been making an effort to tie
together the loose ends In the Alabama Upchurch familles back to the
Nortk Carolina and Yirginia origins of the family. | have been in
very close touch with Mrs. Charles Tidd of 1336 Thayer Avenue, Los
Angeles, Callfornia, who has done more research on the famlly thén
anyon: clee. Mrs. Tldd s of the orinion ‘that she 75 connected = the
Unchurchas who moved to the area between Linariile and Ashland, Alcvama
in the early 180015, She fs quite anxious %o obiain as much informetion
as she can about her familv and would be willing to croperate and tur-
nish the Information she has to you In return for any infarmatin~ that
you might bz ahle to obtain from the courthcuse in veour home county.

My particuiar oranch of the family moved to Greene and Pickes
Counties, Alabama from Wake County, Morth Carolina in tiwe ecrly
1800's. | have our family pretty well back to the time they came to
Alabama and lack only one name to dafinitely trace the family bzck to
Jamestown, Virginia In 1652 when the originai Michacl Upchurch cane &2
this country. o '

Mrs. Tidd and | have reason to believe that our Great-uruat Grand-
fathers were brothers, but we have been unable to definitely estaslish
this fact.

t would appreciate vefy much your looking into the metter in your
home county courthouse and giving me any information that you might de
able to find. In return, | will be happy to share anything ! have wlth

~ you.

Thanking you In advance, | am -

Sincerely yours,

W. K. UPCHURCH

wWKU/s}



W. K. UpcHURCH CONSTRUCTION Co.
CONTRACTORS ¢« ENGINEERS

P. O. BOX 1189 ,
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA

November 20, 1964

Mrs. Lois Taylor
Box 61

—/ Karnack, Texas

"L.Q.\ ﬁ""“-g

4

Lep-

N4

Dear Mrs. Taylor:

Thanks very much for your letter of November 14 concerning
some of the Upchurch family. | am adding the data you sent to me
to my regular files. | have gone through it and practlcally all
of the names which you have listed are also listed in some of the
data which | have. This should give us a much better idea, however,
of where the various descendants moved when they left North Carolina.
| am still trying to find time to spend a day in 6§%g€%yy/
Alabama to see if | can dig up anything concerning my great great
grandfather who is supposed to have been either Nathaniel or Bertice
(Burt). Once | locate this information definitely I think | can
tie my particular line back to the original Michael.
//11/
| stopped at a small place in North Alabama last month// e fu
and obtained an almost complete line on one of the sons of Moses- -
who left Georgia and settled in Alabama in the 1700s. | feel cer-
tain that this is the line that Mrs. Tidd, of Los Angles, comes
from. | sent this information to her but ‘have not yet received
a reply.

Thanking you again, 1 am

Sincerely yours,

W. K. Upchurch



56 o

" November 1, 1965 I

Mr. Heustls P. Cook
Virginls State Library
Richmond, Virginia

Dear Mr. Coock:

Some time ago | receivad a cery of a letter from
te WI1llamsburg Library written by tha flrst uichesl

Upchurch to hls paranis in éngland. This iatler was dated
{n 1652. | wonder If vou would check through yeur files
and see If you have snv photograpnhs of any of thoe early
Upchurch fazily. ! micht add thet wort of tha isehurches
were banished from Virginla following the casen ‘enliliea.
Soma of th=m want tc »hat 19 now wast Virainia and tock
the nane of Upshsw. The balarce gattizd 12 Nerth Carollna.

Thanking you In advance for any Information yo:
can glve me, | am

Yours very trualy,

W. X. Upchurzh

P. $. My purpose Is to obtaln coplas of any such plctures
which ycu might have.



THE VALENTINE MUSEUM
The Musgum of the Life and History of Richmond @

1015 EAST CLAY STREET
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

November 5, 1965

Mr. W.K.Upchurch
A.K.Upchurch Construction Coe
P.0O.Box 1189

- Montgomary, Alabama
36102
Dear Mr. Updhﬁrch:

Your letter to the Virginia State “ibrary
in regard to photozrsphs of the Upchurch family has
been referred to us, We have checked through
our files, and found no photographs of the Upchurch
famiiy. We are very sorry not to be able to help
youe Have you written to the Virginia Historical
Society, 428 North Boulevard, Richmond, Virginia?
They may be aeble to help you.

Siqqe{ely yours,
o belTE fauce_

BYizabeth J. Hance
lesearch Librarian

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

M2, C. BRAXTON VALENTINE, Precident Mgs, Rosxar McC. BULLINGTON, JR. MRrs. OSMOND T. JAMERSON Mas., WALtz S. RoBERTSON

M#&s. G. DALLAS CooNs Mrs, Roszrr M. JErrengss Me. WALLACE STETTINIUS
.Mz Rosxxr H. SCHNZiogR, Vice-President  yos Joun H. CRONLY Mss. E. RUNK KAYAN M8, CARTER E. TALMAN, JA.
MgrS. RaLpi L. DoMBROWER Mz, Eo P. PunLirs Mna, GRANVILLE G, VALENTINS, JR.
Ma. VirGINius C. Hait, Jx. MR. JaMEs W. Rawies Da. Haray J. WARTHEN, Ja.
M=x. HeNRY T. WiCkwan. Treesurer Mrs, Horack H. Hamrison Mz L. WmNea Rav Mns. Faancis D. WiLiaus, Js.

Mzxs. T. BraxTOoN HORSLEY, Secretary



Novenber 8, 1965

Virginia Histcrlcal Soclety
426 Horth Boulevard
Richmond, Virginla

Gentlemen:

It has been sungested by Miss E)lzabeth J. Dance,
Research Librartan for Tne V:lentine Musaum that | commmunl-
cats with you to see what you have on the early Upchurch
family in Virginia. \

) { heve a photostat copy of & letter dated In
1652 from the first Michael Upchurch to a Nr. Ferrar
back In tnaland. (! presume that this nust be tha same

Mr. Ferrar who later pecane an officer in the Virginla

Land Company.) :

As the famlly understands the matter, elther he
or hla son and their halrs lost thelr states near Janes town
end wers banlshed from Virginla for taklng part tn the
Bacon Rebeilion. {I have this from the llbrary at
Willlansburg, Virglnia.)

§ am trylng to complets the Upchurch line In
America and feel that | am very near my goal and for that
reason would 1lke to have anything you might have In your

‘flles.

Thanking you In advance, | am

Yours very truly,

W. K. upd“erh
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November 12, 1565

Mrs. Charles W. Tldd
1336 Thayer Street
Los Angeles, California 30024

Daarlnartho:

| want to take the time to do more than send you a bit of
Information which | obtained while reading. last night.

" A very eldarly and close friend, Mrs. John James, lent me
two books written by Thomas Allen Glenn In 1897 and publishad In
1899 by Henry T. Coates § Company of Philadeiphla, Pennsylvania.
Both of these books are entltled Some Coicnlal Hangions and ihose
who Lived In Them. in tha flrst book whicn | started reading, i

noticed a reference to the records of the Virqinia tmesd Company of

April 28, 1619 to June 7, 1627, now located in the Library of Congress.
This particularly article is a description of the Byrd Family and their
home Westover on the James River in Virginla and mentloned that these
records were savec by Mr. Nlchol's Ferrar, a director, and & ir.

Coll ingwood, secretary of the Virginia isme Company. '

It has occurred to me that the Mr. Ferrar that |s mentloned
in the note abcve could be the same Mr. Ferrar that |s mentloned In
the copy of the letter we have dated Hay 4, 1652 from Michael Upchurch
to Mr. Ferrar, and that ws might be able to obtain a 11ttle more Infor-
mation on Michael UYpchurch from theca old records of the Virginle

Company.

Mrs. James s quite a connolsseur of Early Amarlcan
memorabliia and has quite a fabulous library on particularly as
regards Early Amsrican Homes and so forth. Inclidentally, ! have
started construction of a new home wnleh | consider to be of tha
Thomas Jefferson Ferfod. In fact, my front portico will resemble
very closely that of Monticello. Wwhen | am a little further aleng,
t will try to send you & photograph.

{ have not been back Into Clay County racently end, there-
fore, have had no opportunity to try to locate your family Bible.

With best wishes, | am

‘Sincarely yours,



FOoUNDEIIY | N (IR | .
BOULEVARD AND KENSINGTON AVENUE
!

VIRGINIA HISTORICAL SOCIETY @

POST OFFICE BOX 7311 H ¥  RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23221

12 November 1965

Mr. W K. Upchurch
Post Office Box 1189
Montgomery Alabama 36102

Dear Mr. Upchurch:

Your recent letter Tequesting genealogical intormation
has come to our attention, Untortunately, the limite& size
of our staff prevents us from undertaking assignments of
this type. We can only suggest that you place your problem
in the hands of a professional genealogist.

The researchers whose names and addresses appear on- the
attached list have access to our collections as well as to
the resources of the other historical repositories in the
State. We do not assume any responsibility for the work of
these individuals, for they pursue thelr assignments independehtly.
and are not agents of the Society., We send you the 1list merely.
to put you in touch with a local researcher on might be able
to render the services you require.

Yours truly

9
~

Enclosure



COATS OF ARMS
BOOK PLATES

1. 6.

Mrs. T.

- *ATIONERY DIES
SEAL RINGS

Box 277 Gharlotte 1, X. €.

Telephone EDison 2-6691

December 16, 1966

0., Watker, Jr.

102 Hickory L:ne
Lexington Par., Marylaad 20653

Dear Mrs

|

. Walker:

i

1
We can f.rnish correct copies of the
UPCHURCH family coat of arms in which you
are interested. :

Please see enclosed brochure for fqr-
ther information and prices.

e

Thanking you,'we are

TFT:ef

HERALDIC ACCURACY ASSURED

{

Yours truly,

UNIVBE{SAL HERALDIC STUDIOS

T, F. Thomas, Director

. COMPLETE SATISFACTION ALWAYS UNCONDITIONALLY GUARANTEED




W. K. UPCHURCH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENCGINE = NS » o

P. O. Box 1189 ] Area Code 205-262-8858
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA - 36102

May 21, 1968

Belle West - 274t McDowell Street; Durham, N. C. 27705

Mrs. Elva Upchurch - Route 1, Box 153; Atlanta, Texas 75551

Mr. Roy White - 2031 Sul Ross #3; Houston, Texas 77006

Ben Lane Upchurch = 3145 [van Hill Drive; Atlanta, Georgia

Mrs. W. H. Morgan - 8916 Walnut Street; Kansas City, Mo. 64114 )
Mrs. William G. Dyess - 6072- 105 Ave. N., Pineallas Park, Fla. 33565

| am enclosing, herewith, some data on the Upchurch family that Martha

Tidd asked me to copy and send to you. One of these days maybe we can

shake all of the ghosts out of the family tree and get things lined up _
properly. Martha Tidd seems to know so much more about everything.than A/D)

| do that | hardly know how to start or even suggest a starting point. \};xufw
Anyway, | am stymied that my great, great, grandfather is supposed to ﬁ\ﬁm
be either Nathaniel or Bertice, one of Moses Upchurch's children. | -

have the idea that my great, great grandfather was Nathaniel and that

Martha Tidd's great, great grandfather was Bertice, however, up to now

| am unable to prove this.

With best regards, [ am

W. K. Upch

Stﬁa I/f/ VAN

pm

Enclosures
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Bartley Upchurch : parried ) Penelope '
born Wake Co., N, C. 12-19-1800 ! born 4-22~1802
died Greene Co., Ala,10~24-1879 | died 11-24-1863
(Their Children
Alvia cal Ishn Facif’ * Durs Harpist  Famie(Sarsh Francis
R, M,~--lianson m, Meliss m, Buns Hanson m, Pednond Jaues Rausey
Hanson ' Jones Fullerton
Their Children ‘
3 or 4 sons Famie J. will Minnie None Jennie Estelle
2 daughters Eugenia Harvey Burtom m, Johnson : m, W, P, Noland
Pennie Jim #*John Burtoa Willign Jamues
Dr. Edgar Edgar Earle m, Pattie Cardner '
. GW H, . V. Howard
San @, Daisy wilson
Hattie
m, Jo Fo Gable
Bmma
m, Wood Beech
Edward Cray
m, 3 times
* Capt. Burt W, C.S.A. married Euma T, Hanson .
born ~ Aladema 7-31-1838 . born -
died Carrolton, Ala, 6-8-1898 died - July S, 1885
##Jchn Burten Upchurch married Fattie Rebecca Gardner
born Pickens Co., Ala. 9-25-1871 ' born Fickens Co,, Ala.
died Mantgmory, Ala, 8-30-1936 ' 3-19-1878
. died Montgmery, Ala.
‘ 8-23~1952
Their Childrea

- Qaxdner Amnie John Robert Jlsmes Tavior Willism Arene Capt.
died in died in born 1896 born 1898 born 1902 borm 1907 borm 1910

infancy infancy died 1952 died 1909 Idlled 1944
m,Dorothy m,Eleancr m, Eloise parachuting into
Cibbens Roach Burton France -

101 Airborme Div,
n, Harriet Harvey

, Their Children
Js Reo Jr, Eleaner e Koo lrs HaBas Ire
born - m, Col. %,P, m, Anne .
died -~ Kennedy,Jr. Bowman
killed in Irene (Have 1 son
action in n, Dreher We Ko III)

France 1944 lMcDonald Carol Caprdner
Rattie Lo Tas Jrs  to marry
m, Waites m, Jean T.0.walker,]Jr,
Derothy MeCord 6~21-57
m, Roundtree Elizabgth
m, Walter
Austfeld
Jehn Burton
m, Ellen
Evans



| . Incamplete Naes on |

Upchurch Lineage in Alabama |

Bartley Upchurch married : 1nelope
born Wake Co., N. 8. December 19, 1800 born April 22, 1802
died Green Co.,Ala,, October 24, 1879 ‘died Nov, 24, 1863

Iheir Children
Alvin Cal Jack Captain® Hattie Fannie
it 2adid e iONgs . Fullerton
3 or 4 sons 4 daughters Will Mimnie
2 daughters 1 son, Haevey Burton m,Jechnson
(Dr. Edgar) Jim Jehn Burton®®
Earle E, W. Howard
Dr. Guy H, Hattie
San 4 Edward Gray
Ema, m Beech
Sfm Nathaniel \
died infancy
Captain Burt Upchurch married Exna T, Hanson
bera July 31, 1838 born
died June 8, 1895, wourded 3 times died July 5, 188S
Their Children
Mimmie John Burtoa®* W, Howard Hattie Ed,.Cray Bmmna
B NsSon 9 _Larine 2.8 80N M, 1. F ablg 3 _tim R Leeghk
AT : -married ‘ 10 K ca (ardner
.bern Pickens Co,, Ala. September 29, 1871 born Pickens Co.Ala. 3-16-75
died Montg, Co., Ala, August 30, 1936 died Montg.Co. Ala, 8 =23-32
: Their Children Cap't,
Gardner Annie John Rebert James Taylor William Kendrick Irene Howards
d, infancy d,inf, born born bora 9/27/1902 Bern Burten
died 3/12/52

B, Dorothy m, Eleanor m, Eleise Burtem died b,1910
Cibbons Roachse Their Childrern infanckilled

Their Child, Their Child, W.K. Je. in .
Pattis Kleanor, (m, Anne Bowman) action
m, Edites B, Kemedy Carol Gardner 101 Air
Dorothy Irene borne
B, Roundtree m, HcDonald Div,
JoR. Jr, Je Toy Jr, 1944,
kdlled in Elixabeth m,
action Patton's John Burtom Harriet

" Div, 1944 Harvey

’ Had 1
sea,
H.B.Jr.

: i A
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L2 T TR RO AN 9 S P Tane atare Ahas e LRI e s
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Incemplete Néms on
,  Upchurch Lineage in um

Bartley Upchurch married | Péjnelope
born Wake Co., N. @. December 19, 1800 born April 22, 1802
died Creen Co.,Ala., October 24, 1879 died Nov., 24, 1863

|
!

Their Childreg
Alvin Cal : Jack Captain®* Hattie Fa.nnie
3 or 4 sons 4 -aughters Will
2 daughters | son, Haevey Burton m,Jchnson
(Dr. Edgar) Jim John Burtom*
Earle E. ¥. Howard
Dr, G\v K. Hattie
San Edward Gray
Emma, m Beech
S?n Nathaniel )
— died infancy
~.aptain Burt Upchurch married Ema T. Hanson
bern July 31, 1838 born
die! June 8, 1895, wounded 3 times died July 5, 1885
Their Children
Miaie Jchn Burtonﬂ- W, Howard Hattie Ed.Cray Boma
D ‘.‘, : ” dne SO :- . K ~,"' :‘..:

. pc P 3 ]
oorn ﬁickanz Co., Ala. September 29, 1871 bom Pickens CO.Ala. 3~15=-78%

died Montg. Co., Ala. August 30, 1936 died Montg.Co, Ala, 8 =-23-52
" Their Children Cap't,
Cardner Amnie John Robert jJares Taylor William Kendrick Ireme Howard
d, infancy d,inf, bom born born 9/27/1502 Bern Burton
died 3/12/52
m, Dorothy m, Kleanor =, Eloise Burton died D,1910
Cébbons Roache Their Children infancidlled
Their Child, Their Child, W.X. Je. in
Pattie Eleanor, (m, Anne Bownan) actica
m, Elites m, Kemnedy Carol Gardner 101 Ai
Dorothy Irene borns
m, Roundtree m, McDonald Div,
JoRo Jre Jo Toy Jre 1944,
killed in Elixabeth n,
action Patton's John Burton Harriet
Div, 1944 Harvey
Had 1
son,
H.B.Jr



COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG
Restored by John D, Rockefeller, Jr.

WILLIAMSBURG, VIRGINIA

Mr. W, K. Upchurch
P, 0. Box 1189
Montgamery, Alabama

Dear 5. Upchurch:

We are sending you at your request what data available here in
our Research Department concerning Michael Upchurch, There sesms
to have been more than one of that name in Virginia.

Sources sent you enclosed are all secondary. The original, of
course, can be found in the counties in which Michael Upchurch
lived, Photostat copies of any of the sources can be secured
at the Virginia State Library Archives, Richmond, Virginia at
a naninal cost to you, :

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Mary A. Stephensea
Research Assistant
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Virgini: Historicas as, Uoi. L. { Q04) .
The Ferrar Papcrs ac Meafaie=ons Lulle. o Cansha 9¢, avmmuviqat@d
by Michael rerrar, Li Etle Girddiwg f&-—-lmzs ‘Elg lawd
"Virginia SEEK and Vivginia Ferbar Cb §-1638)
...Miuh&ei Uochanch, La hiis |ettew of ZJEA Mareh, 1651, says.
he :is nding nebk [Virgial . Fevrar] some Curovs. th:uqs
a ba'ﬂmf'.skms of anirwls, g £yiverihaels head and: hawvs
the "vatcles 8F a valtle spake 1 crvww oFt g .

’

Cavaiiz=rs and Pioneewms abscracts of Vi.gioic Lawd Poleatss aud

Grants [5i3-1820 by Nel}p Marion liugant {x_chmonu, )93y PP 2590
x 300:

p- 280 Pa:epm 3.0 No. 3y

"We LZNTINE PaiTiu, ]oobacs W&sﬁmméamd éa G JToar

165y, P 2?2 Upen .. @ e -

W.5.W. &long land ef Richasd Cadsfbkd etc. Thans. of 20

pErs: ... Mich. Juchurel, ...

p. 320 Pacteat Boo kK o. I

ct Hubu*’d,. 12060 acs. Westmparaland 60/ oW .S, S fe),'e

cmack fiv., 12 Doe J6SY, pg 3 3. Beg. at 2 brawch
evtenain; W, aiona lc:urld of Capt. Masonw < TRKS

&
<
i
32 pess: L.uMicza. Uochurch,

Wiitliam anu Mary QUarési .y, Series 1, Vol.. 3. p. 123 {LeaY) .
"Papsrs Troam The Voo, ras of ‘Su\rby cawty
Restoracvionr »f Charirs 1.
...Rehe iion of Lo74,
Surry. 3rd Jany so Dom 1575, .. We Baku and @obt
Scencar two of Lo )usticx:s Sy, beung Intome d

seditious and rude oeople <o ve nu.be

2
uniawfully Assemble avt ve ish church of | avnis Creke
wth Intent to declar: they w2:.d not pay theirs L. .h.ic

a
taxes, « yt they Lnpoected diverse sthreg to aect2 “han, who
faileing they <did n»t »ut theirs wick
& for ytr ye good ILuw acd: agt Rour=w
fore sent our w.rraat o oL shrit o1
Mathew Owan, Jn2 Barnes...iiichl: “schanc
us, yet ye sd parsons nobt boeing sati ol
unlawiul meestesing, Jdic this dav...ac.
fie.d called ve Divel = 24, .

Lﬂw\ SMIER,
‘ ROB'T SPENCER.
ye 13th Jun'y 1673

o} a
Teste Wm Edwards Cl Cur. {Surry Cora.ty}”

William and Mary Quarterly, seriss ., vol. ., p. 151 (1800
‘'Surry County Tithables 1062
Michael Upchurch Q1.
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william and Mary Guarterly, series b, vai. LL, p. 86 € 1903) :
nMilitia Suryy County 156387 :
For [oot Michael Vpochurch. '

Heniny's Statutes at Large... VIr: Q_j VD
"Militia Brunswick County, Virgin x
John UGpchurch, Michael Upc‘v:.‘:c ., Johin Upchurch.

Torrence's Wills and Aﬁg}ni@&;atisn,"yggginia A
P- 432: \
"Brunswick County
James Upchurch wili 1765
Jaings Upchuveh will 1783
James Upchurch will 1784
Michae: T’“‘"lu-\_; invantory Z_"i?é

"surry Couati’
Micnael Upchurch [Jministrinion 168}




